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Contact: Ryan McGinty, Assistant Commissioner for Media Relations 
mcgintyr@themeac.com • 757.951.2055  

47 YEARS OF EXCELLENCE

LAST WEEK’S RESULTS
Wednesday, April 26
Georgia Southern 7, Savannah State 0 
Georgia Southern 8, Savannah State 1 
Mount St. Mary’s 13, Howard 1 
Mount St. Mary’s 12, Howard 4 
Delaware 15, Delaware State 4 
Delaware State 13, Delaware 8
Coppin State 8, Norfolk State 1

Thursday, April 27	
Coppin State 5, Norfolk State 4 
Norfolk State 5, Coppin State 4

Saturday, April 29	
North Carolina A&T 8, N.C. Central 0 
Savannah State 8, South Carolina State 0
Savannah State 10, South Carolina State 8 
Howard 3, Md. Eastern Shore 2 
Maryland Eastern Shore 9, Howard 4
Hampton 5, Norfolk State 4 
Hampton 7, Norfolk State 2 
Florida A&M 9, Bethune-Cookman 5
Bethune-Cookman 6, Florida A&M 5
Lafayette 3, Delaware State 1
Lafayette 8, Delaware State 0
Coppin State 6, Morgan State 2
Morgan State 4, Coppin State 3

Sunday, April 30
Savannah State 7, South Carolina State 3 
North Carolina A&T 1, N.C. Central 0 
Howard 6, Md. Eastern Shore 3 
Hampton 3, Norfolk State 2 
Coppin State 11, Morgan State 7
Florida A&M 13, Bethune-Cookman 7  

THIS WEEK’S GAMES
Tuesday, May 2
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Saturday, September 29

NOTES
• MEAC softball enters week 13 with the Northern Division Championship on 
the line between Morgan State and Hampton. The remainder of the MEAC
schedule has been played as this is a rescheduled contest from March.

• Florida A&M’s 2-1 series win over rival Bethune-Cookman gave them its first 
Southern Division crown since 2009, while foiling Bethune-Cookman’s bid for 
their first division title since 2014.

• The Northern Division postseason bracket is set with Morgan State,
Hampton, Delaware State and Coppin State earning spots. Florida A&M,
Bethune-Cookman, North Carolina A&T State and North Carolina Central will
represent the Southern Division in that order.

• Even though postseason berths have been clinched in the Northern Division, 
seeding is still up in the air for seeds 1-3 as Hampton and Morgan State are 
battling for the top seed with Delaware State still in the mix for a No. 2 seed 
depending on Morgan State’s outcome.

• After a tough season, Savannah State closed out league play in style with 
a sweep over South Carolina State which resulted in a pair of MEAC Player
of the Week honorees.

• Morgan State and Bethune-Cookman are carrying the MEAC banner in
terms of non-conference play as the Bears and Wildcats have a league-best
11 and 10 wins, respectively.

• Morgan State’s Damali Young saw her stolen base streak end two
weeks ago at 34 as she was caught stealing in the series versus Maryland
Eastern Shore. Young is now 40-of-41 for the season.

• Bethune-Cookman’s Ryan Jackson leads the MEAC with a .414 aver-
age, 13 home runs, 43 RBI and 104 total bases. She ranks second with 55
hits and third with 35 runs scored. She is a finalist for the National Fastpitch 
Coaches Association (NFCA) Division I National Freshman of the Year.

• Morgan State’s Amy Begg, Maryland Eastern Shore’s Adrienne
Guerra and Florida A&M’s Kenya Pereira lead the MEAC with 154, 149, 
and 134 strikeouts, respectively.

• The Delaware State Hornets and the Florida A&M Lady Rattlers were pre-
dicted to win the MEAC softball northern and southern divisions, respectively.

|——CONFERENCE——| 	|———OVERALL———|
NORTHERN DIVISION
TEAM (+- Clinched Postseason)	 W	 L	 T     Pct.	 W	 L	 T	 Pct.	 Last 10	 Streak
+Hampton 14 	 1 	 0 	 .933 	 19 	 20 	 0 	 .487 	 8-2 W 6 
+Morgan State 12 	 3 	 0 	 .800 	 23 	 16 	 0 	 .590 	 5-5 L 1 
+Delaware State 13 	 5 	 0 	 .722 	 17 	 27 	 0 	 .386 	 6-4 L 3 
+Coppin State 7 	 11 	 0 	 .389 	 10 	 40 	 0 	 .200 	 4-6 W 1 
Norfolk State 5 	 13 	 0 	 .278 	 12 	 24 	 0 	 .333 	 3-7 L 3 
Md. Eastern Shore 5 	 13 	 0 	 .278 	 11 	 25 	 0 	 .306 	 1-9 L 1 
Howard 4 	 14 	 0 	 .222 	 4 	 32 	 0 	 .111 	 3-7 W 1 

SOUTHERN DIVISION
TEAM (*- Division Champion) (+- Clinched Postseason)	 W	 L	 T	 Pct.	 W	 L	 T	 Pct.	 Last 10	 Streak	
*+Florida A&M 	 13 	 2 	 0 	 .867 	 18 	 27 	 1 	 .402 	 7-3 W 1 
+Bethune-Cookman 11 	 4 	 0 	 .733 	 21 	 29 	 0 	 .420 	 7-3 L 1 
+North Carolina A&T 8 	 7 	 0 	 .533 	 16 	 28 	 1 	 .367 	 6-4 W 2 
+N.C. Central 6 	 8 	 0 	 .429 	 11 	 28 	 0 	 .282 	 4-6 L 2 
Savannah State 4 	 11 	 0 	 .267 	 4 	 36 	 0 	 .100 	 3-7 W 3 
South Carolina State 2 	 12 	 0 	 .143 	 2 	 38 	 0 	 .050 	 0-10 L 14 
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MEAC Overview
	 The Mid-Eastern Athletic Conference and www.
MEACsports.com offers authorized media immediate 
access to original, up-to-date information from the MEAC 
and its member institutions. 

About The MEAC
	 The Mid-Eastern Athletic Conference (MEAC) begins its 
47th year of intercollegiate competition heading into the 
2016-17 academic school year. Located in Norfolk, Va., 
the MEAC is made up of 13 outstanding historically black 
institutions across the Atlantic coastline: Bethune-Cookman 
University, Coppin State University, Delaware State Univer-
sity, Florida A&M University, Hampton University, Howard 
University, University of Maryland Eastern Shore, Morgan 
State University, Norfolk State University, North Carolina 
A&T State University, North Carolina Central University, Sa-
vannah State University and South Carolina State University.
	 The MEAC sponsors 16 Division I (FCS) sports with auto-
matic qualifying bids for NCAA postseason competition in 
baseball, bowling, men’s and women’s basketball, men’s 
and women’s cross country, men’s and women’s tennis, 
men’s and women’s track and field, softball, volleyball and 
men’s golf.

Social Media
	 Fans and media members are invited to follow the latest 
Mid-Eastern Athletic Conference softball news through so-
cial media. The MEAC Twitter feed may be accessed @
MEACSports and the conference’s official Facebook 
page is available @MEACSports. The MEAC’s Insta-
gram handle is @MEACSports.

Weekly Release & Statistics
Media members may access PDF versions of the complete 
weekly release, including conference and team-by-team sta-
tistics, on www.MEACsports.com. Regular updates 
of the weekly release will be distributed via e-mail from 
the conference office. To be included on the distribution 
list, send an e-mail request to Ryan McGinty at mc-
gintyr@themeac.com.

Annual Awards
	 The MEAC will name first, second and third all-conference 
teams, league player of the year, pitcher, rookie and coach 
of the year. 
	 The awards will be announced in early May prior to the 
2017 MEAC Softball Championship.

MEAC Players of the Week
	 The MEAC will select a player, pitcher and rookie of the  
week throughout the season every Monday. The first weekly 
honors will commence on Monday, Feb. 13 and will con-
clude Monday, May 8.

Postseason Awards
	 The MEAC will name first and second All-MEAC teams, 
Player of the Year, Rookie of the Year, and Coach of the Year 
at the conclusion of regular season play. All award winners 
are selected by the MEAC head coaches and sports informa-
tion directors.

MEAC Softball Championship
The media credential application for the 2017 MEAC Soft-
ball Championship is available via the conference website 
at www.MEACSports.com. For tournament information, log 
onto www.MEACSports.com and visit Championship Cen-
tral.

All-Tournament Honors
The MEAC will award an All-Tournament Team, Outstanding 
Tournament Performer and Outstanding Tournament Coach 
following the MEAC Championship tournament.

MEAC Divisional Lineups
The MEAC competes in divisional play in softball. Listed be-
low is the conference breakdown. Divisional winners will be 
announced at the conclusion of the regular season.

Northern Division	 Southern Division
Coppin State 	 Bethune-Cookman
Delaware State 	 Florida A&M
Hampton 		  North Carolina A&T State
Howard 		  North Carolina Central
Md. Eastern Shore 	 Savannah State
Morgan State 	 South Carolina State
Norfolk State

 

Mid-Eastern Athletic Conference
Softball Contacts

Bethune-Cookman
Bryan Harvey

harveyb@cookman.edu
(386) 481-2206

Coppin State
Jason Pompey

jpompey@coppin.edu
(410) 951-3729

Delaware State
Dennis Jones
djones@desu.edu

(302) 857-6068

Florida A&M
Alvin Hollins

alvin.hollins833@yahoo.com
(850) 599-3736

Hampton
Maurice Williams

maurice.williams@hamptonu.edu
(757) 727-5757

Howard
Candace Johnson

candace.johnson1@howard.edu
(202) 806-7182

Maryland Eastern Shore
Derek Bryant

dwbryant@umes.edu
(410) 621-2354

Morgan State
Kevin Paige

ravenspr26@aol.com
(443) 885-3009 

Norfolk State
Mike Bello

mjbello@nsu.edu
(757) 823-2628

North Carolina A&T State
Kathryn McGinn
kmcginn@ncat.edu

(336) 285-3609

North Carolina Central
Kevin Buczek

kbuczek@nccu.edu
(919) 530-6017

Savannah State
Will Toman

tomanw@savannahstate.edu
(912) 358-3448

South Carolina State
Kendrick Lewis
lewis19@scsu.edu

(803) 516-4628

 

2730 Ellsmere Ave.
Norfolk, Virginia 23513

Main: (757) 951-2055 | Fax: (757) 951-2067
Commissioner: Dr. Dennis E. Thomas

Sr. Associate Commissioner: Sonja Stills
Assistant Commissioner for Championships: Raynoid Dedeaux

Assistant Commissioner for Media Relations: Ryan McGinty
Director of Multimedia/Coord. of Marketing: Cesley Tafoya

Director of Corporate Partnerships: Patricia Easley
Assistant Director of Media Relations: Jeff Cunningham

Assistant Director of Championship & Compliance: Wyatt Sutton
Business Manager: Michael Brown 

Special Assistant to the Commissioner: Coretta Ellison
Administrative Assistant: Nikia Hill

Coordinator of Softball Umpires: Carl Blair

@MEACSports @MEACSports@MEACSports



Postseason Scenarios
	 The Northern Division postseason bracket is set with Mor-
gan State, Hampton, Delaware State and Coppin State earning 
spots. Florida A&M, Bethune-Cookman, North Carolina A&T State 
and North Carolina Central will represent the Southern Division in 
that order.
	 Even though postseason berths have been clinched in the 
Northern Division, seeding is still up in the air for seeds 1-3 as 
Hampton and Morgan State are battling for the top seed with 
Delaware State still in the mix for a No. 2 seed depending on 
Morgan State’s outcome.
	 By virtue of losing two games to Coppin State last weekend, 
Morgan State would have to sweep Hampton in order to capture 
the top seed while Hampton only needs one win to wrap up the 
top seed. Delaware State would gain the No. 2 seed if Morgan 
State is swept by Hampton.
	

History Is Made
	 The FAMU softball team handed coach Veronica Wig-
gins a milestone 700th win Saturday, March 13 with an 8-1 
win over Howard University in the final game of the Puerto 
Rico College Softball Classic. Wiggins achieved her 250th 
MEAC win on Sunday, April 2 and is 257-89 (.743) all-time in 
MEAC play.

Trying To Make History
	 If Hampton wins the Northern Division title this weekend 
it’ll mark its first MEAC North title since 2013.
	 History is on Hampton’s side entering this weekend as they 
will play a Morgan State team that has struggled against 
them over the past three years with 11 losses.

The Sunshine State Rules
	 With mild weather nearly 12 months a year, it’s not a sur-
prise that the Florida schools have dominated softball in the 
MEAC since champions were crowned beginning in 1993.
	 FAMU has 12 MEAC Championships while Bethune-Cook-
man holds eight titles. FAMU has won the past three MEAC 
Softball Tournaments with BCU winning three straight from 
2010-12. Only Hampton has won more than one champion-
ship as they claimed the 2013 and 1996 titles.

New Postseason Opportunity
	 Triple Crown Sports and the NFCA have joined forces to 
bring back the National Invitational Softball Championships, 
a 48-team postseason Division I event, that will highlight the 
explosive growth of women’s softball and the depth of talent 
on college rosters from coast to coast.
	 The NISC returns to the scene in May 2017, with its se-
lection day set for May 14, about an hour after the NCAA 
releases its 64-team bracket.
	 The NISC will place six teams in eight regionals, with a 
double-elimination format on May 16-18 determining the 
final eight teams. Those eight teams will play May 21-24 at 
one site in another double-elimination event to determine a 
champion.
	 The NISC will feature 32 teams receiving automatic berths 
– one from each of the nation’s 32 conferences. The next 16 
teams will be at-large selections, with metrics such as RPI, 
record versus top 50 RPI and other ranking systems being 
used. Teams must also have a record of .500 or better.

BCU’s Jackson Finalist For National 
Freshman of the Year
	 Bethune-Cookman Softball student-athlete Ryan Jack-
son was selected to the National Fastpitch Coaches As-
sociation (NFCA) Division I National Freshman of the Year 
Top 25, announced Thursday, April 20, from the NFCA head-
quarters in Louisville, Kentucky. The award will be presented 
prior to the start of the 2017 NCAA Women’s College World 
Series in Oklahoma City.
	 A 5-foot-6 outfielder from Chino Hills, Calif., she leads the 
MEAC with 13 home runs, leaving her one shy of match-
ing the single-season record held by Amber Jackson in 
2005. The Ruben S. Ayala High School product also leads 
the league with a .829 slugging percentage, adding a .947 
fielding average with 51 putouts and 20 assists. Her on-base 
percentage of .510 also tops the conference in that depart-
ment, in addition to her 43 RBIs across the campaign.

Reversal
	 Last season, Savannah State rolled to the Southern Divi-
sion Championship with a 12-2 mark. However, things have 
changed drastically this season with only one win total.
	 Part of the reason behind the record drop is the team’s 
drop in production in terms of home runs and batting aver-
age. Last season, SSU batted .322 as a team and smacked 
24 homers compared to only a .244 average and six home 
runs this season.

Power Reversal
	 Last season, Bethune-Cookman hit only 12 home runs but  
has tripled that mark in 2017 with a league-best 35. FAMU 
ranks second as no other team has hit more than 29 at this 
point.    

Strikeout Queens
	 The MEAC strikeout race is a three-woman race belonging 
to Morgan State’s Amy Begg, Maryland Eastern Shore’s 
Adrienne Guerra and Florida A&M’s Kenya Pereira. 
They lead the MEAC with 154, 149, and 134 strikeouts, respec-
tively. The trio finished in the top four in 2016 with Pereira 
finishing second in the MEAC with 138 strikeouts.
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MEAC Softball Weekly Honors
Coppin State sophomore Megan Narvaez and Savannah State senior 
Alexis Singleton were selected as the Mid-Eastern Athletic Conference 
(MEAC) Softball Co-Players of the Week, the conference announced today. 
Savannah State’s Amanda McDowell earned Pitcher of the Week honors, 
while Jasmine Melgoza, of Delaware State, was named Rookie of the 
Week.

Narvaez (INF, 5-4, So., Downey, Calif.) recorded a .500 batting av-
erage and .625 on base percentage in six games last week. She finished with 
nine hits, including four doubles and one home run, while scoring seven runs. 
Narvaez tied a career-high three RBIs, on one hit, in an 8-1 victory over Norfolk 
State. Defensively, she notched 10 putouts and six assists for the week.

Singleton (RF, 5-9, Sr., Sarasota, Fla.) led the team with a .647 bat-
ting average in five games last week. She was 9-for-11 in a three-game sweep 
of South Carolina State, with six runs scored, one double, two triples and four 
RBIs. Singleton was also 3-for-3 in stolen bases during that series. Defensively, 
she picked up eight putouts with a perfect fielding percentage.

McDowell (P, 6-0, Sr., Cheney, Wash.) recorded a 2.00 ERA in three 
games last week. She went 2-0 against South Carolina State with a 1.50 ERA 
and 20 strikeouts in 12 innings pitched. McDowell also pitched the team’s first 
shutout of the season in game one against SCSU, scattering two hits.

Melgoza (2B, 5-2, Fr., Huntington Beach, Calif.) went 8-for-15 
behind the plate in four games last week. She recorded a .600 batting average 
with two RBIs, while driving in four runs, in a double-header against Delaware. 
Melgoza also hit a lead-off single and gave the Hornets their first run against 
Lafayette.

OTHER TOP PERFORMERS
Madison Didion (CSU) pitched four complete games to finish with an 
ERA of 3.38 and 29 strikeouts.

Alexis Day (FAMU) batted .615 with eight hits, six RBI and three runs 
scored as FAMU won the Southern Division title.

Kenya Pereira (FAMU) went 2-0 with a combined 10 strikeouts versus 
Bethune-Cookman.

Samantha Casarez (MDES) went 3-for-4 at the plate, driving in one 
run, in a win over Howard.

Megan Barfield (NSU) belted a two-run home run in the win over Coppin 
State.

Jaylene Pryor (NSU) hit a solo home run to give the Spartans a 4-3 led 
over Hampton.

 

PLAYER OF THE WEEK 
WEEK 1	 Mariah Davis	(Bethune-Cookman)
WEEK 2	I mani Ballard (Howard)
WEEK 3 	 Jada Fields (Hampton)
WEEK 4	R yan Jackson (Bethune-Cookman)
WEEK 5	R yan Jackson (Bethune-Cookman)
WEEK 6	R yan Jackson (Bethune-Cookman)
WEEK 7	U nique Whitehurt (South Carolina State)
WEEK 8	A mber Fullwood (Florida A&M)
WEEK 9	 Damali Young (Morgan State)
WEEK 10	 Kailey Richard (Bethune-Cookman)
WEEK 11	 Brianna Anderson (Hampton)
WEEK 12	 Megan Narvaez (CSU)/Alexis Singleton (SSU)
	
ROOKIE OF THE WEEK
WEEK 1	A shleigh Dennis (Savannah State)
WEEK 2	 Cassidy Blackwell (Hampton)	
WEEK 3	 Meaghan Barfield (Norfolk State)	
WEEK 4	 Jamesia Stoudemire (Florida A&M)	
WEEK 5 	T aylor Warrick (Hampton)	
WEEK 6 	 Jamesia Stoudemire (FAMU)/Hannah Sheilds (DSU)
WEEK 7	 Brianna Anderson (Hampton)
WEEK 8	 Desiree Moreno (DSU)/ Jamesia Stoudemire (FAMU)

WEEK 9	 Taylor Warrick (Hampton)/ Ryan Jackson (Bethune-Cookman)

WEEK 10	 Mariah Estrada (bethune-Cookman)
WEEK 11	 Jordan Casey (Delaware State)
WEEK 12	 Jasmine Melgoza (Delaware State)

PITCHER OF THE WEEK 
WEEK 1	A my Begg (Morgan State)
WEEK 2	A my Begg (Morgan State)
WEEK 3	 Hunter Halford (Norfolk State)
WEEK 4	A my Begg (Morgan State)
WEEK 5	A drienne Guerra (Maryland Eastern Shore)
WEEK 6	S abrina Anguiano (Bethune-Cookman)
WEEK 7	A drienne Guerra (Maryland Eastern Shore)
WEEK 8	A my Begg (Morgan State)/Kenya Pereira (FAMU)
WEEK 9	A my Begg (Morgan State)
WEEK 10	 Kenya Pereira (Florida A&M)
WEEK 11	T ara Tursellino (Delaware State)
WEEK 12	 Amanda McDowell (Savannah State)

Softball Athletes of the Week
The MEAC will select a player, pitcher and rookie of the  week throughout the season 
every Monday. The first weekly honors will commence on Monday, Feb. 13 and will 
conclude Monday, May 8.



The Automated ScoreBook

Unknown Statistics as of May 01, 2017

(All games)

Team Batting g avg ob% slg% ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi bb so sb cs sh sf

1. Bethune-Cookman 50  . 3 0 6  . 3 8 2  . 4 3 7 1298 275 397 49 8 35 232 120 152 96 17 43 14

2. Hampton 39  . 2 7 0  . 3 4 4  . 3 9 2 1020 163 275 51 10 18 133 103 188 69 17 26 6

3. Delaware State 44  . 2 6 4  . 3 2 7  . 3 6 5 1123 150 296 53 2 19 137 88 186 9 2 23 13

4. Florida A&M 46  . 2 6 2  . 3 3 7  . 3 8 8 1244 213 326 50 10 29 178 127 227 58 20 28 13

5. Coppin State 50  . 2 5 9  . 3 4 1  . 3 3 1 1250 174 324 51 3 11 157 139 182 27 9 27 16

6. North Carolina A&T 45  . 2 5 6  . 3 1 5  . 3 4 4 1195 165 306 49 7 14 134 68 172 50 18 34 1

7. Norfolk State 36  . 2 4 8  . 3 3 3  . 3 5 8 914 117 227 34 0 22 105 94 170 11 5 20 6

8. Md. Eastern Shore 36  . 2 4 6  . 3 0 6  . 3 2 4 939 115 231 41 4 8 99 75 186 18 5 17 8

9. Savannah State 40  . 2 4 4  . 3 2 2  . 3 1 6 939 111 229 26 12 6 99 85 181 58 11 26 5

10.Morgan State 39  . 2 4 4  . 3 2 3  . 3 3 2 977 157 238 35 12 9 123 102 208 88 9 26 10

11.Howard 36  . 2 1 8  . 2 9 8  . 3 2 6 856 107 187 32 3 18 92 78 206 38 6 15 2

12.South Carolina State 40  . 2 1 1  . 2 9 6  . 2 7 9 908 101 192 28 3 9 92 76 247 16 5 27 3

13.N.C. Central 39  . 2 1 1  . 2 7 8  . 2 9 9 881 90 186 33 4 12 71 68 246 38 16 25 9

Team Pitching g era bavg w-l ip h r er bb so cg hr sho sv bb/7 so/7

1. Hampton 39  3 . 2 5  . 2 8 7 19 -20 256.0 295 164 119 77 117 30 17 4 1  2 . 1 1  3 . 2 0

2. Morgan State 39  3 . 3 1  . 2 7 4 23 -16 256.0 278 161 121 114 181 22 14 8 1  3 . 1 2  4 . 9 5

3. Florida A&M 46  3 . 6 5  . 2 6 8 17 -27 311.0 332 212 162 103 246 17 25 5 1  2 . 3 2  5 . 5 4

4. North Carolina A&T 45  4 . 1 2  . 2 8 4 16 -28 300.2 351 233 177 115 198 21 35 5 3  2 . 6 8  4 . 6 1

5. Md. Eastern Shore 36  4 . 1 4  . 3 1 8 11 -24 226.2 305 183 134 76 200 22 21 6 1  2 . 3 5  6 . 1 8

6. Norfolk State 36  4 . 5 4  . 3 1 5 12 -24 229.2 296 183 149 89 102 25 34 3 0  2 . 7 1  3 . 1 1

7. Delaware State 44  4 . 6 6  . 3 1 2 17 -27 276.1 366 245 184 114 174 15 20 4 1  2 . 8 9  4 . 4 1

8. N.C. Central 39  5 . 0 7  . 3 0 8 11 -28 234.2 308 221 170 128 126 24 37 4 1  3 . 8 2  3 . 7 6

9. Bethune-Cookman 50  5 . 2 3  . 3 1 4 20 -29 314.1 419 294 235 122 153 11 29 3 2  2 . 7 2  3 . 4 1

10.Coppin State 50  7 . 0 0  . 3 6 2 10 -40 309.0 510 373 309 96 161 15 50 0 1  2 . 1 7  3 . 6 5

11.Howard 36  7 . 3 8  . 3 3 7 4 -32 216.1 332 287 228 141 85 14 24 0 0  4 . 5 6  2 . 7 5

12.Savannah State 40  9 . 1 7  . 3 6 4 4 -35 229.0 381 377 300 191 131 16 64 1 0  5 . 8 4  4 . 0 0

13.South Carolina State 40  9 . 9 0  . 4 2 6 2 -37 221.1 479 417 313 152 55 13 36 0 1  4 . 8 1  1 . 7 4

Individual Batting

Min 2.0 AB/Team game cl g avg ob% slg% ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi bb so sb cs sh sf

1. JACKSON, R.-BCUSB fr 46  . 4 1 4  . 4 8 7  . 7 8 2 133 35 55 8 1 13 43 11 18 15 2 3 2

2. DAVIS, M.-BCUSB jr 50  . 3 8 2  . 4 3 3  . 4 8 5 165 44 63 3 7 0 13 13 14 16 3 5 0

3. SINGLETON,A-SSU sr 39  . 3 7 4  . 4 0 5  . 5 0 4 123 19 46 2 7 0 15 7 8 11 0 1 1

4. BROWN,C.-CSUSB so 50  . 3 7 3  . 4 3 4  . 5 3 5 142 14 53 11 0 4 35 15 9 0 0 0 5

5. WARRICK,Taylor-HAMSB fr 37  . 3 6 8  . 4 2 5  . 5 1 9 106 24 39 6 5 0 20 11 25 20 2 2 2

6. VOSPER,K.-MSUSB sr 31  . 3 5 4  . 4 2 9  . 5 7 3 96 22 34 6 3 3 21 14 11 8 1 1 2

7. ALAMPRESE, K-BCUSB sr 49  . 3 5 2  . 4 2 9  . 5 4 4 125 34 44 6 0 6 37 18 8 4 0 3 3

8. BITLER,D-NSU sr 36  . 3 5 1  . 4 1 9  . 3 8 7 111 15 39 4 0 0 8 13 17 4 2 1 0

9. DAY,Alexis-FAMUS so 45  . 3 4 8  . 4 1 2  . 5 3 8 132 23 46 7 3 4 24 13 24 6 2 1 1

10.GUERRA,A.-MDESS jr 34  . 3 4 7  . 3 8 1  . 3 8 8 98 9 34 4 0 0 14 6 4 0 0 0 1

Individual Pitching

Min 1.0 IP/Team game cl g era bavg w-l ip h r er bb so cg hr sh sv bb/7 so/7

1. BEGG,A.-MSUSB jr 31  2 . 1 4  . 2 2 6 20 -9 180. 157 75 55 64 154 20 7 7 1  2 . 4 9  5 . 9 9

2. PEREIRA,Keny-FAMUS sr 31  2 . 5 8  . 2 4 3 8 -9 157. 149 76 58 42 134 9 14 2 1  1 . 8 6  5 . 9 5

3. GUERRA,A.-MDESS jr 23  2 . 5 9  . 2 5 9 7 -13 124. 126 71 46 49 149 13 7 4 1  2 . 7 6  8 . 3 9

4. BABINSACK,Allyson-HAM so 29  2 . 6 8  . 2 7 5 11 -13 167. 184 95 64 45 82 20 8 3 0  1 . 8 8  3 . 4 3

5. SNIDER,Tahli-FAMUS so 18  2 . 6 8  . 1 9 5 6 -3 65.1 45 29 25 19 59 2 5 2 0  2 . 0 4  6 . 3 2

6. WADDELL,Z.-NCATS so 35  3 . 5 9  . 2 9 4 9 -13 167. 211 129 86 54 99 12 13 2 1  2 . 2 5  4 . 1 3

7. WILSON,D.-NCCU sr 27  3 . 6 5  . 2 6 8 8 -15 130. 139 85 68 66 90 13 12 3 0  3 . 5 4  4 . 8 3

8. HALFORD,H-NSU so 21  3 . 6 8  . 3 0 5 7 -9 102. 133 76 54 20 55 10 11 2 0  1 . 3 6  3 . 7 5

9. ESTRADA, M.-BCUSB fr 27  3 . 9 4  . 2 9 7 7 -5 87.0 106 64 49 33 37 2 6 0 0  2 . 6 6  2 . 9 8

10.SHIELDS,H.-DSUSB fr 29  4 . 0 1  . 2 9 8 8 -10 103. 132 87 59 32 54 6 2 2 0  2 . 1 7  3 . 6 7



The Automated ScoreBook

Unknown Statistics as of May 01, 2017

(All games)

HITS Cl G H H/G

1. DAVIS, M.-BCUSB JR 50 63  1 . 2 6

2. JACKSON, R.-BCUSB FR 46 55  1 . 2 0

3. BROWN,C.-CSUSB SO 50 53  1 . 0 6

4. NARVAEZ,M.-CSUSB SO 50 48   . 9 6

5. DAY,Alexis-FAMUS SO 45 46  1 . 0 2

SINGLETON,A-SSU SR 39 46  1 . 1 8

7. ALAMPRESE, K-BCUSB SR 49 44   . 9 0

8. FULLWOOD,Amb-FAMUS SR 46 43   . 9 3

3 tied with 42 hit(s)

RUNS SCORED Cl G R R/G

1. DAVIS, M.-BCUSB JR 50 44   . 8 8

2. YOUNG,D.-MSUSB SO 36 42  1 . 1 7

3. JACKSON, R.-BCUSB FR 46 35   . 7 6

STOUDEMIRE,J-FAMUS FR 46 35   . 7 6

5. ALAMPRESE, K-BCUSB SR 49 34   . 6 9

6. SANDERS, B.-BCUSB SO 47 33   . 7 0

NARVAEZ,M.-CSUSB SO 50 33   . 6 6

8. WATERS, I.-BCUSB JR 50 31   . 6 2

9. FULLWOOD,Amb-FAMUS SR 46 30   . 6 5

10. WARRICK,Taylor-HAMSB FR 37 24   . 6 5

HOME RUNS Cl G HR HR/G

1. JACKSON, R.-BCUSB FR 46 13   . 2 8

2. ANDERSON,Ton-FAMUS JR 41 10   . 2 4

3. FULLWOOD,Amb-FAMUS SR 46 6   . 1 3

ALAMPRESE, K-BCUSB SR 49 6   . 1 2

5. MORENO,D.-DSUSB FR 44 5   . 1 1

FIELDS,Jada-HAMSB JR 37 5   . 1 4

STOUDEMIRE,J-FAMUS FR 46 5   . 1 1

16 tied with 4 home run(s)

DOUBLES Cl G 2B 2B/G

1. MORENO,D.-DSUSB FR 44 12   . 2 7

NARVAEZ,M.-CSUSB SO 50 12   . 2 4

3. FULLWOOD,Amb-FAMUS SR 46 11   . 2 4

BROWN,C.-CSUSB SO 50 11   . 2 2

5. ANDERSON,A.-MDESS SR 36 10   . 2 8

VELEZ,D.-DSUSB SR 43 10   . 2 3

7. WADDELL,Z.-NCATS SO 37 9   . 2 4

5 tied with 8 double(s)

TRIPLES Cl G 3B 3B/G

1. DAVIS, M.-BCUSB JR 50 7   . 1 4

SINGLETON,A-SSU SR 39 7   . 1 8

3. WARRICK,Taylor-HAMSB FR 37 5   . 1 4

STOUDEMIRE,J-FAMUS FR 46 5   . 1 1

5. YOUNG,D.-MSUSB SO 36 4   . 1 1

6. DAY,Alexis-FAMUS SO 45 3   . 0 7

VOSPER,K.-MSUSB SR 31 3   . 1 0

7 tied with 2 triple(s)

RUNS BATTED IN Cl G RBI RBI/G

1. JACKSON, R.-BCUSB FR 46 43   . 9 3

2. ALAMPRESE, K-BCUSB SR 49 37   . 7 6

3. BROWN,C.-CSUSB SO 50 35   . 7 0

4. MORENO,D.-DSUSB FR 44 31   . 7 0

5. FULLWOOD,Amb-FAMUS SR 46 29   . 6 3

6. ANDERSON,Ton-FAMUS JR 41 27   . 6 6

7. NARVAEZ,M.-CSUSB SO 50 26   . 5 2

SANDERS, B.-BCUSB SO 47 26   . 5 5

9. WATERS, I.-BCUSB JR 50 25   . 5 0

3 tied with 24 RBI(s)

STOLEN BASES Cl G SB SB/G

1. YOUNG,D.-MSUSB SO 36 40  1 . 1 1

2. WARRICK,Taylor-HAMSB FR 37 20   . 5 4

3. WATERS, I.-BCUSB JR 50 19   . 3 8

4. DAVIS, M.-BCUSB JR 50 16   . 3 2

5. JACKSON, R.-BCUSB FR 46 15   . 3 3

STOUDEMIRE,J-FAMUS FR 46 15   . 3 3

ANDERSON,Brianna-HAMSB FR 39 15   . 3 8

FARRIS,Whitn-FAMUS SR 46 15   . 3 3

9. SANDERS, B.-BCUSB SO 47 14   . 3 0

ECCLES,S-SSU JR 34 14   . 4 1

TOTAL BASES Cl G TB TB/G

1. JACKSON, R.-BCUSB FR 46 104  2 . 2 6

2. DAVIS, M.-BCUSB JR 50 80  1 . 6 0

3. BROWN,C.-CSUSB SO 50 76  1 . 5 2

4. FULLWOOD,Amb-FAMUS SR 46 74  1 . 6 1

5. STOUDEMIRE,J-FAMUS FR 46 72  1 . 5 7

6. DAY,Alexis-FAMUS SO 45 71  1 . 5 8

7. ALAMPRESE, K-BCUSB SR 49 68  1 . 3 9

NARVAEZ,M.-CSUSB SO 50 68  1 . 3 6

ANDERSON,Ton-FAMUS JR 41 68  1 . 6 6

10. MORENO,D.-DSUSB FR 44 67  1 . 5 2

WALKS Cl G BB BB/G

1. NARVAEZ,M.-CSUSB SO 50 25   . 5 0

2. JENKINS,C-SSU SR 40 23   . 5 8

3. SANDERS, B.-BCUSB SO 47 19   . 4 0

BRADFORD,Quierra-HAMSB JR 37 19   . 5 1

5. ALAMPRESE, K-BCUSB SR 49 18   . 3 7

DESCHAMPS,S-NSU SO 34 18   . 5 3

7. STOUDEMIRE,J-FAMUS FR 46 17   . 3 7

ULLMAN,N.-CSUSB JR 33 17   . 5 2

LOPEZ,K-NSU SO 36 17   . 4 7

10. WATERS, I.-BCUSB JR 50 16   . 3 2

ON BASE PERCENTAGE cl ab h bb hp sf ob%

1. JACKSON, R.-BCUSB fr 133 55 11 10 2  . 4 8 7

2. SANDERS, B.-BCUSB so 123 38 19 11 0  . 4 4 4

3. BROWN,C.-CSUSB so 142 53 15 4 5  . 4 3 4

4. DAVIS, M.-BCUSB jr 165 63 13 2 0  . 4 3 3

5. BRADFORD,Quierra-HAMS jr 86 25 19 2 0  . 4 3 0

6. ALAMPRESE, K-BCUSB sr 125 44 18 1 3  . 4 2 9

VOSPER,K.-MSUSB sr 96 34 14 0 2  . 4 2 9

8. WARRICK,Taylor-HAMSB fr 106 39 11 1 2  . 4 2 5

9. BITLER,D-NSU sr 111 39 13 0 0  . 4 1 9

10.MORENO,D.-DSUSB fr 123 38 12 11 1  . 4 1 5

SLUGGING PERCENTAGE cl ab h 2b 3b hr slg%

1. JACKSON, R.-BCUSB fr 133 55 8 1 13  . 7 8 2

2. ANDERSON,Ton-FAMUS jr 104 31 5 1 10  . 6 5 4

3. VOSPER,K.-MSUSB sr 96 34 6 3 3  . 5 7 3

4. FIELDS,Jada-HAMSB jr 100 31 8 1 5  . 5 6 0

5. MORENO,D.-DSUSB fr 123 38 12 1 5  . 5 4 5

6. ALAMPRESE, K-BCUSB sr 125 44 6 0 6  . 5 4 4

7. DAY,Alexis-FAMUS so 132 46 7 3 4  . 5 3 8

8. BROWN,C.-CSUSB so 142 53 11 0 4  . 5 3 5

9. WARRICK,Taylor-HAMSB fr 106 39 6 5 0  . 5 1 9

10.YOUNG,D.-MSUSB so 113 37 7 4 2  . 5 1 3



The Automated ScoreBook

Unknown Statistics as of May 01, 2017

(All games)

WINS Cl G Wins W-L

1. BEGG,A.-MSUSB JR 31 20 20-9

2. BABINSACK,Allyson-HAMSB SO 29 11 11-13

3. ANGUIANO, S.-BCUSB SR 26 10 10-9

DIDION,M-CSUSB SO 34 10 10-20

5. WADDELL,Z.-NCATS SO 35 9 9-13

6. HOTETZ,Allie-HAMSB SO 19 8 8-7

PEREIRA,Keny-FAMUS SR 31 8 8-9

SHIELDS,H.-DSUSB FR 29 8 8-10

WILSON,D.-NCCU SR 27 8 8-15

4 tied with 7 victory(s)

INNINGS PITCHED Cl G IP IP/G

1. BEGG,A.-MSUSB JR 31 180.0 5.81

2. DIDION,M-CSUSB SO 34 173.0 5.09

3. WADDELL,Z.-NCATS SO 35 167.2 4.79

4. BABINSACK,Allyson-HAMSB SO 29 167.1 5.77

5. PEREIRA,Keny-FAMUS SR 31 157.2 5.09

6. WILSON,D.-NCCU SR 27 130.1 4.83

7. HEADEN,M.-NCATS SO 33 129.2 3.93

8. PRZESLAWSKI-NSU JR 26 127.0 4.88

9. GUERRA,A.-MDESS JR 23 124.1 5.41

10. MCDOWELL,A-SSU SR 32 122.2 3.83

STRIKEOUTS Cl G SO SO/G

1. BEGG,A.-MSUSB JR 31 154  5 . 9 9

2. GUERRA,A.-MDESS JR 23 149  8 . 3 9

3. PEREIRA,Keny-FAMUS SR 31 134  5 . 9 5

4. DIDION,M-CSUSB SO 34 124  5 . 0 2

5. MCDOWELL,A-SSU SR 32 103  5 . 8 8

6. HEADEN,M.-NCATS SO 33 99  5 . 3 4

WADDELL,Z.-NCATS SO 35 99  4 . 1 3

8. WILSON,D.-NCCU SR 27 90  4 . 8 3

9. BABINSACK,Allyson-HAMSB SO 29 82  3 . 4 3

10. TURSELLINO,T-DSUSB SR 21 70  5 . 3 6

APPEARANCES Cl App GS W L Sv

1. WADDELL,Z.-NCATS SO 35 27 9 13 1

2. DIDION,M-CSUSB SO 34 31 10 20 0

3. HEADEN,M.-NCATS SO 33 17 7 15 2

4. MCDOWELL,A-SSU SR 32 20 3 17 0

5. LAKE,J.-SCSU 31 16 0 18 1

BEGG,A.-MSUSB JR 31 25 20 9 1

PEREIRA,Keny-FAMUS SR 31 19 8 9 1

8. BURSE,Veroni-FAMUS JR 30 20 3 14 0

9. SHIELDS,H.-DSUSB FR 29 14 8 10 0

BABINSACK,Allyson-HAMSB SO 29 25 11 13 0

SAVES Cl G Saves

1. HEADEN,M.-NCATS SO 33 2

11 tied with 1 save(s)

GAMES STARTED Cl App GS W L Sv

1. DIDION,M-CSUSB SO 34 31 10 20 0

2. WADDELL,Z.-NCATS SO 35 27 9 13 1

3. BEGG,A.-MSUSB JR 31 25 20 9 1

BABINSACK,Allyson-HAMSB SO 29 25 11 13 0

5. ANGUIANO, S.-BCUSB SR 26 22 10 9 1

6. PRZESLAWSKI-NSU JR 26 21 5 15 0

WILSON,D.-NCCU SR 27 21 8 15 0

8. MCDOWELL,A-SSU SR 32 20 3 17 0

BURSE,Veroni-FAMUS JR 30 20 3 14 0

10. PEREIRA,Keny-FAMUS SR 31 19 8 9 1

SHUTOUTS Cl GShutouts

1. BEGG,A.-MSUSB JR 31 7

2. GUERRA,A.-MDESS JR 23 4

3. WILSON,D.-NCCU SR 27 3

BABINSACK,Allyson-HAMSB SO 29 3

5. SHIELDS,H.-DSUSB FR 29 2

PEREIRA,Keny-FAMUS SR 31 2

HALFORD,H-NSU SO 21 2

SNIDER,Tahli-FAMUS SO 18 2

WADDELL,Z.-NCATS SO 35 2

9 tied with 1 shutout(s)

COMPLETE GAMES Cl App GS CG W L

1. BABINSACK,Allyson-HAMSB SO 29 25 20 11 13

BEGG,A.-MSUSB JR 31 25 20 20 9

3. PRZESLAWSKI-NSU JR 26 21 15 5 15

4. WILSON,D.-NCCU SR 27 21 13 8 15

GUERRA,A.-MDESS JR 23 18 13 7 13

6. WADDELL,Z.-NCATS SO 35 27 12 9 13

DIDION,M-CSUSB SO 34 31 12 10 20

8. HALFORD,H-NSU SO 21 15 10 7 9

HOTETZ,Allie-HAMSB SO 19 14 10 8 7

MCDOWELL,A-SSU SR 32 20 10 3 17

OPP. BATTING AVERAGE Cl G AB H Avg

1. SNIDER,Tahli-FAMUS SO 18 231 45  . 1 9 5

2. BEGG,A.-MSUSB JR 31 694 157  . 2 2 6

3. PEREIRA,Keny-FAMUS SR 31 613 149  . 2 4 3

4. GUERRA,A.-MDESS JR 23 486 126  . 2 5 9

5. FLYNN,A-HOW SR 17 319 84  . 2 6 3

6. HEADEN,M.-NCATS SO 33 499 133  . 2 6 7

7. WILSON,D.-NCCU SR 27 519 139  . 2 6 8

8. BABINSACK,Allyson-HAMSB SO 29 670 184  . 2 7 5

9. WADDELL,Z.-NCATS SO 35 718 211  . 2 9 4

10. ESTRADA, M.-BCUSB FR 27 357 106  . 2 9 7

Team Fielding po a e pct dp sba-att

1. Norfolk State 689 267 40  . 9 6 0 11 45-57

2. Hampton 768 356 52  . 9 5 6 20 52-59

3. Bethune-Cookman 943 423 65  . 9 5 5 17 74-80

4. Morgan State 768 334 57  . 9 5 1 16 29-37

5. Coppin State 927 344 76  . 9 4 4 13 60-70

6. Delaware State 829 391 75  . 9 4 2 11 76-86

7. Md. Eastern Shore 682 227 57  . 9 4 1 8 92-103

8. N.C. Central 703 236 63  . 9 3 7 9 54-67

9. Florida A&M 933 304 86  . 9 3 5 11 88-108

10.North Carolina A&T 902 368 89  . 9 3 5 8 50-64

11.Howard 649 303 74  . 9 2 8 5 100-10

12.Savannah State 687 207 90  . 9 0 9 5 90-104

13.South Carolina Stat 663 273 96  . 9 0 7 10 100-11
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Category Team Rank Actual National Leader Actual

Batting Average (300 ranked) Bethune-Cookman 
Hampton 
Delaware St. 
Florida A&M 
Coppin St. 
N.C. A&T 
Norfolk St. 
UMES 
Savannah St. 
Morgan St. 
Howard 
South Carolina St. 
N.C. Central

39
168
186
210
214
233
246
250
257
258
284
286
287

0.305
0.27

0.264
0.261

0.26
0.254
0.249
0.246
0.244
0.244
0.214
0.211
0.211

San Diego St. 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
 

0.353
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Earned Run Average (300 ranked) Hampton 
Morgan St. 
Florida A&M 
UMES 
N.C. A&T 
Norfolk St. 
Delaware St. 
N.C. Central 
Bethune-Cookman 
Coppin St. 
Howard 
Savannah St. 
South Carolina St.

111
115
151
194
200
224
232
252
257
285
286
290
291

3.25
3.31
3.65
4.14
4.21
4.54
4.66
5.07
5.21
7.02
7.37

9.2
9.93

Florida 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
 

0.75
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Fielding Percentage (300 ranked) Norfolk St. 
Hampton 
Bethune-Cookman 
Morgan St. 
Coppin St. 
Delaware St. 
UMES 
N.C. Central 
N.C. A&T 
Florida A&M 
Howard 
Savannah St. 
South Carolina St.

141
176
196
226
253
256
265
271
273
276
284
288
289

0.96
0.956
0.954

0.95
0.943
0.942
0.941
0.937
0.936
0.935
0.929
0.909
0.907

Florida 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
 

0.985
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Scoring (300 ranked) Bethune-Cookman 
Florida A&M 
Hampton 

34
101
153

5.5
4.63
4.18

Louisiana 
  
  

8.91
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Hampton 
Morgan St. 
N.C. A&T 
Coppin St. 
Delaware St. 
Norfolk St. 
UMES 
Howard 
Savannah St. 
South Carolina St. 
N.C. Central

153
167
234
243
247
252
255
270
271
279
287

4.18
4.03

3.6
3.48
3.41
3.25
3.19
2.84
2.78
2.53
2.31

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

WL Percentage (300 ranked) Morgan St. 
Hampton 
Bethune-Cookman 
Florida A&M 
Delaware St. 
N.C. A&T 
Norfolk St. 
UMES 
N.C. Central 
Coppin St. 
Howard 
Savannah St. 
South Carolina St.

83
150
191
205
215
228
247
257
266
280
287
288
291

0.59
0.487

0.42
0.402
0.386
0.367
0.333
0.306
0.282

0.2
0.105

0.1
0.05

Minnesota 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
 

0.941
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Home Runs per game (300 ranked) Bethune-Cookman 
Florida A&M 
Norfolk St. 
Howard 
Hampton 
Delaware St. 
N.C. A&T 
N.C. Central 
Morgan St. 
South Carolina St. 
UMES 
Coppin St. 
Savannah St.

88
111
118
175
198
206
244
245
267
269
270
272
288

0.7
0.63
0.61

0.5
0.46
0.43
0.31
0.31
0.23
0.23
0.22
0.22
0.15

Louisiana 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
 

1.69
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Doubles per Game (300 ranked) Hampton 
Delaware St. 
UMES 
N.C. A&T 
Florida A&M 
Coppin St. 
Bethune-Cookman 
Norfolk St. 
Morgan St. 
Howard 
N.C. Central 
South Carolina St. 
Savannah St.

88
123
146
174
175
206
221
237
255
263
267
287
288

1.28
1.2

1.14
1.09
1.09
1.02
0.98
0.94

0.9
0.87
0.85

0.7
0.65

Seton Hall 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
 

1.78
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Triples per Game (300 ranked) Morgan St. 
Savannah St. 
Hampton 
Florida A&M 
Bethune-Cookman 
N.C. A&T 
UMES 
N.C. Central 
Howard 
South Carolina St. 
Coppin St. 
Delaware St.

14
15
32
63

128
137
206
219
251
255
269
277

0.31
0.3

0.26
0.22
0.16
0.16
0.11
0.1

0.08
0.08
0.06
0.05

Binghamton 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
 

0.48
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Stolen Bases per Game (300 ranked) Morgan St. 
Bethune-Cookman 
Hampton 
Savannah St. 
Florida A&M 
N.C. A&T 
Howard 

7
19
27
55
78

112
120

2.26
1.92
1.79
1.45
1.26
1.07
1.03

Marshall 
  
  
  
  
  
  

3.2
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Howard 
N.C. Central 
Coppin St. 
UMES 
South Carolina St. 
Norfolk St. 
Delaware St.

120
130
232
240
258
278
284

1.03
0.97
0.54

0.5
0.4

0.25
0.2

  
  
  
  
  
  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Slugging Percentage (300 ranked) Bethune-Cookman 
Hampton 
Florida A&M 
Delaware St. 
Norfolk St. 
N.C. A&T 
Coppin St. 
Morgan St. 
UMES 
Howard 
Savannah St. 
N.C. Central 
South Carolina St.

63
158
165
215
222
251
260
261
266
268
273
282
287

0.436
0.391
0.388
0.366
0.359
0.342
0.332
0.332
0.324
0.321
0.316
0.299
0.279

Arizona 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
 

0.604
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Double Plays per Game (300 ranked) Hampton 
Morgan St. 
Bethune-Cookman 
Norfolk St. 
Coppin St. 
Delaware St. 
South Carolina St. 
Florida A&M 
N.C. Central 
UMES 
N.C. A&T 
Howard 
Savannah St.

15
48
93

124
171
178
178
196
207
211
229
270
273

0.51
0.41
0.34
0.31
0.26
0.25
0.25
0.24
0.23
0.22

0.2
0.13
0.13

Auburn 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
 

0.84
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Hit Batters (30 ranked) Morgan St. 9 12.0 California 3.0

On Base Percentage (30 ranked)    Louisiana 0.464

 

Category Player Rank Actual National Leader Actual

Doubles (30 ranked)    Lea Foerster, MichSt 20.0

Batting Average (150 ranked) Ryan Jackson, Bethune-Cookman 
Mariah Davis, Bethune-Cookman

51
147

0.409
0.382

Sydney O'Hara, Syr. 
 

0.475
 

Hits (150 ranked) Mariah Davis, Bethune-Cookman 
 

36
 

63.0
 

Lindsay Crowdus, Memphs 
Navia Penrod, No.Fla

79.0
79.0

Home Runs Per Game (150 ranked) Ryan Jackson, Bethune-Cookman 
Toni Anderson, Florida A&M

35
56

0.28
0.24

DJ Sanders, La.Laf 
 

0.6
 

Runs Batted In Per Game (150 ranked) Ryan Jackson, Bethune-Cookman 65 0.93 DJ Sanders, La.Laf 1.56

Doubles Per Game (150 ranked) Allison Anderson, UMES 
Desiree Moreno, Delaware St.

91
100

0.28
0.27

Elizabeth Snow, Albany  
 

0.5
 

Triples Per Game (150 ranked) Alexis Singleton, Savannah St. 
Mariah Davis, Bethune-Cookman 
Talyor Warwick, Hampton 
Damali Young, Morgan St. 
Jamesia Stoudemire, Florida A&M 
K Vosper, Morgan St. 
Alexis Day, Florida A&M

2
15
18
28
31
45

129

0.18
0.14
0.14
0.11
0.11
0.1

0.07

Ebonee Echols, MichSt 
  
  
  
  
  
 

0.23
 
 
 
 
 
 

Earned Run Average (150 ranked) Amy Begg, Morgan St. 122 2.17 Kelly Barnhill, Fla. 0.16

Stolen Bases (150 ranked) Damali Young, Morgan St. 1 1.11 Damali Young, Morgan 1.113/5
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Stolen Bases (150 ranked) Damali Young, Morgan St. 
Talyor Warwick, Hampton 
Shelby Eccles, Savannah St. 
Brianna Anderson, Hampton 
Iesha Waters, Bethune-Cookman

1
53
97

100
127

1.11
0.54
0.41
0.41
0.38

Damali Young, Morgan 
  
  
  
 

1.11
 
 
 
 

Strikeouts Per Seven Innings (150 ranked) Adrienne Guerra, UMES 
Tahlia Snider, Florida A&M 
Kenya Pereira, Florida A&M

28
118
147

8.4
6.3
5.9

Kelly Barnhill, Fla. 
  
 

13.1
 
 

Victories (50 ranked) Amy Begg, Morgan St. 40 18.0 Megan Good, JMU 31.0

Saves (50 ranked)   
  
  
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Kelsey Fredericks, Mia.Oh 
Megan Landry, NichSt 
Sydney O'Hara, Syr. 
Stella Preston, Mercer

6.0
6.0
6.0
6.0

Walks (150 ranked) Chasney Jenkins, Savannah St. 
Shelby DesChamps, Norfolk St.

92
138

0.58
0.53

R. Bayless, OklaSt 
 

1.17
 

Slugging Percentage (300 ranked) Ryan Jackson, Bethune-Cookman 
Toni Anderson, Florida A&M  
K Vosper, Morgan St. 
Jada Fields, Hampton

28
100
248
287

0.78
0.654
0.573

0.56

DJ Sanders, La.Laf 
  
  
 

1.117
 
 
 

Runs per Game (150 ranked) Damali Young, Morgan St. 
Mariah Davis, Bethune-Cookman

6
72

1.17
0.88

DJ Sanders, La.Laf 
 

1.44
 

Sacrifice Hits per game (150 ranked) Seana Moriarty, Norfolk St. 
D. Pitpit, Morgan St. 
Danielle Budden, Hampton 
Sabrina Quarles, Delaware St.

1
39
43
65

0.36
0.24
0.23

0.2

Seana Moriarty, Norflk 
  
  
 

0.36
 
 
 

Total Bases (150 ranked) Ryan Jackson, Bethune-Cookman 42 103.0 DJ Sanders, La.Laf 143.0

Hit by Pitch per Game (150 ranked) Tamaya McQueary, South Carolina St. 
Tiana Lopez, Howard 
Desiree Moreno, Delaware St. 
Ryan Jackson, Bethune-Cookman 
Brianna Sanders, Bethune-Cookman 
Kayla McNair, Norfolk St. 
Iesha Waters, Bethune-Cookman 
D. Pitpit, Morgan St.

6
30
55
59
63
78

104
126

0.42
0.31
0.25
0.24
0.23
0.22

0.2
0.18

Jasmine Palmer, UNCGrn 
  
  
  
  
  
  
 

0.48
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Toughest to Strikeout (150 ranked) Zadaisha Waddell, N.C. A&T 
Dani Velez, Delaware St. 
Adrienne Guerra, UMES 
Megan Narvaez, Coppin St. 
Alex Flynn, Howard 
Cayla Brown, Coppin St. 
Patricia Soria, Coppin St. 
Kaitlin Alamprese, Bethune-Cookman

9
40
46

107
137
147
149
150

43.5
26.2
24.5
17.3
16.0
15.8
15.7
15.6

Shannon Felde, Ill.St 
  
  
  
  
  
  
 

9999.0
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Walks Allowed Per Seven Innings (150 ranked) Hunter Halford, Norfolk St. 
Madison Didion, Coppin St. 
Sabrina Anguiano, Bethune-Cookman 
Erin Hallman, UMES 
Kenya Pereira, Florida A&M

56
102
104
129
148

1.36
1.58
1.58
1.76
1.86

Emily Ira, W.Ill 
  
  
  
 

0.67
 
 
 
 

Hits Allowed Per Seven Innings (150 ranked) Tahlia Snider, Florida A&M 40 4.82 Kelly Barnhill, Fla. 2.7

Home runs (50 ranked) Ryan Jackson, Bethune-Cookman 31 13.0 DJ Sanders, La.Laf 27.0

Triples (30 ranked) Mariah Davis, Bethune-Cookman 
Alexis Singleton, Savannah St. 
Jamesia Stoudemire, Florida A&M 
Talyor Warwick, Hampton

5
5

23
23

7.0
7.0
5.0
5.0

Ebonee Echols, MichSt 
  
  
 

11.0
 
 
 

On Base Percentage (150 ranked) Ryan Jackson, Bethune-Cookman 71 0.487 Sydney O'Hara, Syr. 0.623

Sacrifice Flies (150 ranked) Cayla Brown, Coppin St. 
Micaela Cummings, Delaware St. 
A Alvarez, Morgan St.  
Iesha Waters, Bethune-Cookman 
Kaitlin Alamprese, Bethune-Cookman 
Toni Anderson, Florida A&M  
Samantha Casarez, UMES 
Dakota Gartrell, Coppin St. 

9
9

35
35

103
103
103
103

5.0
5.0
4.0
4.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0

Kayla McGory, No.Fla 
Irene Rivera, SBrook 
Haley Schrock, BGreen 
  
  
  
  
  

7.0
7.0
7.0
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Dakota Gartrell, Coppin St. 
Miesha McBride, Florida A&M

103
103

3.0
3.0

  
 

 
 

Strikeouts (150 ranked) Adrienne Guerra, UMES 
Amy Begg, Morgan St. 
Kenya Pereira, Florida A&M 
Madison Didion, Coppin St. 
Amanda Mcdowell, Savannah St.

56
59
74
88

141

149.0
148.0
134.0
124.0
103.0

Megan Betsa, Mich. 
  
  
  
 

353.0
 
 
 
 

Shutouts (30 ranked) Amy Begg, Morgan St. 22 7.0 Megan Good, JMU 13.0

Hit Batters (30 ranked) Hunter Halford, Norfolk St. 
Amy Begg, Morgan St. 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
 

1
13

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

1.0
2.0

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Zoe Conley, Cal 
Mckaleigh Goodale, Wagner 
Hunter Halford, Norflk 
Madison Hope, SDakSt 
Kendra Lynch, UNC 
Jayne Oberdorf, Marist 
Lexi Rouse, Belmnt 
Anissa Sanchez, W.Mich 
Savannah Sanders, IowaSt 
Sydney Smith, LSU 
Mary Williams, E.Caro 
Nicole Williams, Mnhttn

1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0

RBIs (30 ranked)    DJ Sanders, La.Laf 70.0
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The Automated ScoreBook

Game Results for Bethune-Cookman (as of May 01, 2017)

(All games)

Date Opponent Score Inns Overall Conference Pitcher of record Attend Time

! Feb 10, 2017 vs Troy  L 4-8 7 0-1-0 0-0-0 SIORDIA, Y. (L 0-1)     5 4 1:59

! Feb 10, 2017 vs North Carolina State  L 2-4 7 0-2-0 0-0-0 ENRIQUEZ, D. (L 0-1)     6 1 1:55

! Feb 11, 2017 vs Boston University W 5-1 7 1-2-0 0-0-0 ESTRADA, M. (W 1-0)     7 7 1:55

! Feb 11, 2017 at Florida Atlantic  L 0-15 5 1-3-0 0-0-0 ENRIQUEZ, D. (L 0-2)    4 3 2 1:54

! Feb 12, 2017 vs Troy  L 6-9 7 1-4-0 0-0-0 ENRIQUEZ, D. (L 0-3)    1 1 9 1:40

$ Feb 17, 2017 vs Delaware  L 1-3 7 1-5-0 0-0-0 ENRIQUEZ, D. (L 0-4)     7 3 2:10

$ Feb 17, 2017 vs Marshall  L 2-10 6 1-6-0 0-0-0 ESTRADA, M. (L 1-1)     5 0 2:15

$ Feb 18, 2017 vs Stetson  L 5-10 7 1-7-0 0-0-0 ENRIQUEZ, D. (L 0-5)     8 0 2:13

$ Feb 18, 2017 vs George Washington  L 1-7 7 1-8-0 0-0-0 ESTRADA, M. (L 1-1)    1 1 8 2:05

$ Feb 19, 2017 vs Providence  L 0-3 7 1-9-0 0-0-0 ENRIQUEZ, D. (L 0-6)     7 7 1:52

% Feb 23, 2017 vs #7 LSU  L 1-12 5 1-10-0 0-0-0 ENRIQUEZ, D. (L 0-7)    2 2 6 1:32

% Feb 23, 2017 vs Stanford  L 3-4 (8) 1-11-0 0-0-0 ANGUIANO, S. (L 0-1)    1 1 1 2:00

% Feb 24, 2017 vs Texas  L 1-9 7 1-12-0 0-0-0 ANGUIANO, S. (L 0-2)    2 3 4 2:28

% Feb 24, 2017 vs St. John's  L 0-1 7 1-13-0 0-0-0 ESTRADA, M. (L 1-3)    1 3 4 1:57

% Feb 25, 2017 vs #14 Michigan  L 4-13 5 1-14-0 0-0-0 ANGUIANO, S. (L 0-3)    8 3 3 2:03

^ Mar 03, 2017 vs LIU Brooklyn  L 2-4 7 1-15-0 0-0-0 ANGUIANO, S. (L 0-4)     5 3 1:45

^ Mar 03, 2017 at Stetson  L 2-13 5 1-16-0 0-0-0 ENRIQUEZ, D. (L 0-8)    1 5 5 1:56

^ Mar 04, 2017 vs Cornell  L 2-9 7 1-17-0 0-0-0 ANGUIANO, S. (L 0-5)     7 6 1:56

^ Mar 04, 2017 vs South Dakota  L 12-20 7 1-18-0 0-0-0 ENRIQUEZ, D. (L 0-9)    1 0 2 3:06

^ Mar 05, 2017 vs Cornell W 13-5 6 2-18-0 0-0-0 CONNER, B. (W 1-0)     9 6 2:22

Mar 07, 2017 WESTERN CAROLINA-1 W 7-5 7 3-18-0 0-0-0 ESTRADA, M. (W 2-3)     5 3 2:22

Mar 07, 2017 WESTERN CAROLINA-2 W 6-5 (8) 4-18-0 0-0-0 ESTRADA, M. (W 3-3)     8 2 2:49

Mar 09, 2017 MOUNT ST. MARY'S-1 W 11-3 5 5-18-0 0-0-0 ANGUIANO, S. (W 1-5)     5 6 1:51

Mar 09, 2017 MOUNT ST. MARY'S-2 W 4-2 7 6-18-0 0-0-0 CONNER, B. (W 2-0)     6 1 2:09

Mar 14, 2017 GEORGE MASON-1 W 4-2 7 7-18-0 0-0-0 ANGUIANO, S. (W 2-5)     6 1 1:50

Mar 14, 2017 GEORGE MASON-2  L 1-3 7 7-19-0 0-0-0 ESTRADA, M. (L 3-4)     4 1 2:10

Mar 15, 2017 OHIO STATE  L 1-2 7 7-20-0 0-0-0 ANGUIANO, S. (L 2-6)    1 5 1 2:22

@ Mar 17, 2017 vs St. Joseph's W 15-8 7 8-20-0 0-0-0 ANGUIANO, S. (W 3-6)    2 1 4 2:46

@ Mar 17, 2017 vs Monmouth  L 8-9 7 8-21-0 0-0-0 ENRIQUEZ, D. (L 0-10)    1 0 6 2:34

@ Mar 18, 2017 vs Fairfield W 10-4 7 9-21-0 0-0-0 ANGUIANO, S. (W 4-6)    2 1 2 2:06

@ Mar 18, 2017 vs Army  L 0-1 7 9-22-0 0-0-0 ENRIQUEZ, D. (L 0-11)    1 0 8 1:43

@ Mar 19, 2017 vs Illinois  L 5-13 5 9-23-0 0-0-0 ENRIQUEZ, D. (L 0-12)    1 3 4 1:57

* Mar 25, 2017 at Savannah State-1 W 9-1 6 10-23-0 1-0-0 None -

* Mar 25, 2017 at Savannah State-2 W 12-3 5 11-23-0 2-0-0 ENRIQUEZ, D. (W 1-12     3 8 2:06

* Mar 26, 2017 at Savannah State W 14-0 5 12-23-0 3-0-0 ANGUIANO, S. (W 6-6)     5 3 2:09

Mar 29, 2017 at #2 Florida  L 7-15 5 12-24-0 3-0-0 ANGUIANO, S. (L 6-7)    9 8 3 2:20

* Apr 01, 2017 NORTH CAROLINA A&T-1  L 3-4 (8) 12-25-0 3-1-0 CONNER, B. (L 2-1)     6 6 2:35

* Apr 01, 2017 NORTH CAROLINA A&T-2  L 4-6 7 12-26-0 3-2-0 ESTRADA, M. (L 3-5)     7 1 2:35

* Apr 02, 2017 NORTH CAROLINA A&T W 9-2 7 13-26-0 4-2-0 ANGUIANO, S. (W)     7 7 2:07

* Apr 08, 2017 at N.C. Central-1 W 6-0 7 14-26-0 5-2-0 ANGUIANO, S. (W 8-7) - 1:44

* Apr 08, 2017 at N.C. Central-2 W 11-3 7 15-26-0 6-2-0 ESTRADA, M. (W 4-5)    1 1 0 2:25

* Apr 09, 2017 at N.C. Central W 10-2 5 16-26-0 7-2-0 ANGUIANO, S. (W 9-7)     6 3 1:37

Apr 12, 2017 NORTH FLORIDA-1 W 2-1 7 17-26-0 7-2-0 ESTRADA, M. (W 5-5)     5 1 1:50

Apr 12, 2017 NORTH FLORIDA-2  L 0-8 6 17-27-0 7-2-0 ENRIQUEZ, D. (L 1-13)     7 1 2:05

* Apr 14, 2017 SOUTH CAROLINA STATE-1 W 10-2 6 18-27-0 8-2-0 ANGUIANO, S. (W 10-     5 2 1:53

* Apr 14, 2017 SOUTH CAROLINA STATE-2 W 13-0 5 19-27-0 9-2-0 ESTRADA, M. (W 6-5)     4 1 1:48

* Apr 15, 2017 SOUTH CAROLINA STATE W 9-3 7 20-27-0 10-2-0 ANGUIANO, S. (W 11-     6 1 2:00

* Apr 29, 2017 FLORIDA A&M-1  L 5-9 7 20-28-0 10-3-0 ANGUIANO, S. (L 10-8 - 2:23

* Apr 29, 2017 FLORIDA A&M-2 W 6-5 7 21-28-0 11-3-0 ESTRADA, M. (W 7-5)     7 3 2:34

* Apr 30, 2017 FLORIDA A&M  L 7-13 7 21-29-0 11-4-0 ANGUIANO, S. (L)    1 1 7 2:54

* = Conference game

() extra inning game



The Automated ScoreBook

Game Results for Coppin State (as of May 01, 2017)

(All games)

Date Opponent Score Inns Overall Conference Pitcher of record Attend Time

Feb 09, 2017 at Southern U.-1 W 10-5 7 1-0-0 0-0-0 DIDION,M (W 1-0)     4 3 2:25

Feb 09, 2017 at Southern U.-2  L 2-13 5 1-1-0 0-0-0 NARVAEZ,M. (L 0-1)     5 5 5:10

Feb 10, 2017 vs Southern Illinois  L 0-11 5 1-2-0 0-0-0 DIDION,M (L 0-1)      0 1 hr

Feb 11, 2017 vs UT Martin  L 0-8 5 1-3-0 0-0-0 ALDERETE,A (L 0-1)     8 0 1:29

Feb 11, 2017 vs Miss. Valley State  L 3-7 7 1-4-0 0-0-0 DIDION,M (L)    1 8 2 2:06

Feb 12, 2017 vs Nicholls  L 0-13 5 1-5-0 0-0-0 OCHOA,Cl (L)      0 1:34

Feb 12, 2017 at Southeastern La.  L 1-6 7 1-6-0 0-0-0 DIDION,M (L)    1 1 3 1:38

Feb 19, 2017 MARIST  L 3-6 7 1-7-0 0-0-0 DIDION,M (L 1-4)     8 5 1hr4

Feb 24, 2017 vs Virginia Tech  L 3-11 6 1-8-0 0-0-0 DIDION,M (L 1-5)      0 1:31

Feb 25, 2017 vs Seton Hall  L 1-10 5 1-9-0 0-0-0 DIDION,M (L 1-6)      0 1:30

Feb 25, 2017 vs Virginia Tech  L 0-10 5 1-10-0 0-0-0 OCHOA,Cl (L 0-2)      0 1:25

Feb 26, 2017 vs Virginia  L 1-8 7 1-11-0 0-0-0 DIDION,M (L 1-7)      0 1:40

Feb 26, 2017 at East Carolina  L 0-11 5 1-12-0 0-0-0 OCHOA,Cl (L 0-3)    3 6 4 1:30

Mar 04, 2017 LAFAYETTE W 3-2 7 2-12-0 0-0-0 DIDION,M (W 2-8)     4 0 1hr5

Mar 05, 2017 MARIST-1  L 0-8 6 2-13-0 0-0-0 ALDERETE,A (L 0-2)     5 0 1hr4

Mar 05, 2017 MARIST-2  L 3-11 7 2-14-0 0-0-0 NARVAEZ,M. (L 0-2)     5 0 2hr0

Mar 13, 2017 RIDER-1  L 3-6 (8) 2-15-0 0-0-0 DIDION,M (L 2-8)     2 5 2:05

Mar 13, 2017 RIDER-2  L 5-6 7 2-16-0 0-0-0 BENGE,M. (L 0-1)     2 5 1:45

* Mar 25, 2017 at Md. Eastern Shore-1 W 3-1 7 3-16-0 1-0-0 DIDION,M (W 3-9)     5 0 1:30

* Mar 25, 2017 at Md. Eastern Shore-2  L 8-10 7 3-17-0 1-1-0 GATRELL,D. (L 0-2)     6 5 2:00

Mar 23, 2017 at UMBC-1  L 3-6 7 3-18-0 1-1-0 DIDION,M (L 2-9)     2 5 1:53

Mar 23, 2017 at UMBC-2  L 4-10 7 3-19-0 1-1-0 GATRELL,D. (L 0-1)     3 3 1:44

* Mar 26, 2017 at Md. Eastern Shore  L 0-1 7 3-20-0 1-2-0 DIDION,M (L 3-10)     4 5 1:30

Mar 29, 2017 at Mount St. Mary's-1  L 1-4 7 3-21-0 1-2-0 GATRELL,D. (L 0-3)     6 0 1:32

Mar 29, 2017 at Mount St. Mary's-2  L 7-8 7 3-22-0 1-2-0 DIDION,M (L 3-11) - 2:09

Mar 30, 2017 at Delaware-1  L 2-3 7 3-23-0 1-2-0 DIDION,M (L 3-12)    1 1 0 1:28

Mar 30, 2017 at Delaware-2  L 3-11 6 3-24-0 1-2-0 GATRELL,D. (L 0-4)    1 1 0 1:35

* Apr 01, 2017 DELAWARE STATE-1  L 1-6 7 3-25-0 1-3-0 DIDION,M (L 3-12)     5 0 1hr4

* Apr 01, 2017 DELAWARE STATE-2  L 4-12 7 3-26-0 1-4-0 GATRELL,D. (L 0-5)     5 0 1hr5

* Apr 02, 2017 DELAWARE STATE  L 9-11 7 3-27-0 1-5-0 DIDION,M (L 3-14)     5 0 2nhr

Apr 05, 2017 GEORGE WASHINGTON-2  L 5-6 (8) 3-28-0 1-5-0 SPAZIANI,S (L 0-1)     3 5 2hr1

Apr 05, 2017 GEORGE WASHINGTON-1  L 3-12 7 3-29-0 1-5-0 DIDION,M (L 3-15)     5 8 2hr1

* Apr 08, 2017 at Howard-1 W 8-3 7 4-29-0 2-5-0 DIDION,M (W 4-15)     7 2 1:56

* Apr 08, 2017 at Howard-2  L 1-11 5 4-30-0 2-6-0 ALDERETE,A (L 0-6)     5 4 1:21

* Apr 09, 2017 at Howard W 9-5 7 5-30-0 3-6-0 DIDION,M (W 5-15)     6 3 2:10

Apr 13, 2017 DREXEL-1  L 0-13 5 5-31-0 3-6-0 DIDION,M (L 5-16)     4 5 1hr3

Apr 13, 2017 DREXEL-2  L 0-3 7 5-32-0 3-6-0 SPAZIANI,S (L 0-2)     4 5 1hr4

Apr 18, 2017 MOUNT ST. MARY'S-1  L 5-6 7 5-33-0 3-6-0 DIDION,M (L 5-17)     9 4 2hr9

Apr 18, 2017 MOUNT ST. MARY'S-2  L 0-18 5 5-34-0 3-6-0 SPAZIANI,S (L 0-3)     6 0 1hr3

Apr 19, 2017 ST. PETERS-1 W 12-9 7 6-34-0 3-6-0 DIDION,M (W 6-16)     7 5 2hr1

Apr 19, 2017 ST. PETERS-2  L 4-7 7 6-35-0 3-6-0 OCHOA,Cl (L 0-4)     7 0 2hr5

* Apr 21, 2017 at Hampton  L 4-5 7 6-36-0 3-7-0 DIDION,M (L 6-18)     7 5 1:51

* Apr 21, 2017 at Hampton-2  L 1-9 6 6-37-0 3-8-0 SPAZIANI,S (L 0-4)     7 5 1:46

* Apr 22, 2017 at Hampton  L 2-8 7 6-38-0 3-9-0 DIDION,M (L 6-19)    1 1 5 1:50

* Apr 26, 2017 NORFOLK STATE W 8-1 7 7-38-0 4-9-0 DIDION,M (W 7-19)     7 5 1hr5

* Apr 27, 2017 NORFOLK STATE W 5-4 7 8-38-0 5-9-0 DIDION,M (W 8-19)     5 8 1hr4

* Apr 27, 2017 NORFOLK STATE-2  L 4-5 7 8-39-0 5-10-0 GATRELL,D. (L 0-6)     7 0 2hr1

* Apr 29, 2017 MORGAN STATE-1 W 6-2 7 9-39-0 6-10-0 DIDION,M (W 9-19)    1 2 3 1:50

* Apr 29, 2017 MORGAN STATE-2  L 3-4 7 9-40-0 6-11-0 DIDION,M (L 9-20)    1 2 3 2:05

* Apr 30, 2017 MORGAN STATE W 11-7 7 10-40-0 7-11-0 DIDION,M (W 10-20)     6 3 2:39

* = Conference game

() extra inning game
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Game Results for Delaware State (as of May 01, 2017)

(All games)

Date Opponent Score Inns Overall Conference Pitcher of record Attend Time

Feb 24, 2017 vs Western Carolina  L 1-3 7 0-1-0 0-0-0 TURSELLINO,T (L 0-1)     6 3 1:49

3 Feb 24, 2017 at USC Upstate  L 1-7 7 0-2-0 0-0-0 SHIELDS,H. (L 0-1)     9 7 1:43

Feb 25, 2017 vs Sacred Heart  L 0-8 5 0-3-0 0-0-0 SHALONGO,J. (L 0-1)     7 6 1:23

! Feb 25, 2017 at Furman  L 0-5 7 0-4-0 0-0-0 TURSELLINO,T (L 0-2)    1 3 7 1:43

Mar 03, 2017 vs South Carolina State W 16-0 5 1-4-0 0-0-0 GOLDSBY,A. (W 1-0)     8 4 1:13

Mar 03, 2017 vs Eastern Kentucky  L 0-9 5 1-5-0 0-0-0 SHALONGO,J. (L 0-2)     7 2 1:32

Mar 04, 2017 vs Presbyterian  L 2-10 7 1-6-0 0-0-0 SHIELDS,H. (L 0-2)    1 1 9 2:08

Mar 05, 2017 vs Marshall  L 3-9 7 1-7-0 0-0-0 TURSELLINO,T (L 0-3)    1 3 4 2:21

$ Mar 05, 2017 at Georgia Southern  L 2-9 7 1-8-0 0-0-0 SHIELDS,H. (L 0-3)    2 3 9 1:50

03/08/17 at Jacksonville-1  L 3-7 7 1-9-0 0-0-0 TURSELLINO,T (L 0-4)     6 7 1:42

03/08/17 at Jacksonville-2  L 0-9 5 1-10-0 0-0-0 SHIELDS,H. (L 0-4)     8 9 1:15

Mar 10, 2017 at Mercer  L 1-4 7 1-11-0 0-0-0 SHIELDS,H. (L 0-5)     8 9 1:21

Mar 10, 2017 at UCF  L 3-11 6 1-12-0 0-0-0 TURSELLINO,T (L 0-5)    6 4 9 2:40

Mar 11, 2017 vs Ohio State  L 0-7 7 1-13-0 0-0-0 SHIELDS,H. (L 0-6)    1 4 8 1:51

Mar 11, 2017 vs #16 Georgia  L 0-11 5 1-14-0 0-0-0 TURSELLINO,T (L 0-6)    1 5 6 1:29

Mar 12, 2017 vs Georgia  L 0-10 5 1-15-0 0-0-0 SHIELDS,H. (L 0-7)    1 5 6 1:28

* Mar 19, 2017 MD. EASTERN SHORE-1 W 3-2 7 2-15-0 1-0-0 SHIELDS,H. (W 1-7)     5 8 145

* Mar 19, 2017 MD. EASTERN SHORE-2 W 3-2 7 3-15-0 2-0-0 SHALONGO,J. (W 1-2)     4 2 2:00

* Mar 25, 2017 at Norfolk State-1 W 4-3 7 4-15-0 3-0-0 SHIELDS,H. (W 2-7)    1 5 7 2:03

* Mar 25, 2017 at Norfolk State-2  L 2-7 7 4-16-0 3-1-0 TURSELLINO,T (L 0-7)    1 5 7 1:51

* Mar 26, 2017 at Norfolk State W 7-0 7 5-16-0 4-1-0 SHIELDS,H. (W 3-7)    1 2 9 1:43

Mar 29, 2017 at Villanova-1  L 1-4 7 5-17-0 4-1-0 GOLDSBY,A. (L 1-1)     7 7 1:33

Mar 29, 2017 at Villanova-2  L 2-6 7 5-18-0 4-1-0 SHIELDS,H. (L 3-8)     7 7 1:37

* Apr 01, 2017 at Coppin State-1 W 6-1 7 6-18-0 5-1-0 SHALONGO,J. (W 2-2)     5 0 1hr4

* Apr 01, 2017 at Coppin State-2 W 12-4 7 7-18-0 6-1-0 SHIELDS,H. (W 4-8)     5 0 1hr5

* Apr 02, 2017 at Coppin State W 11-9 7 8-18-0 7-1-0 TURSELLINO,T (W 1-7)     5 0 2nhr

Apr 4, 2017 DREXEL-1 W 4-2 7 9-18-0 7-1-0 SHALONGO,J. (W 3-2)     7 2 2:05

Apr 04, 2017 DREXEL-2 W 1-0 7 10-18-0 7-1-0 SHIELDS,H. (W 5-8)     5 9 1:40

* Apr 08, 2017 at Hampton-1  L 3-10 7 10-19-0 7-2-0 SHALONGO,J. (L 1-8)     9 8 2:08

* Apr 08, 2017 at Hampton-2  L 0-8 6 10-20-0 7-3-0 SHIELDS,H. (L 5-9)     9 8 1:47

* Apr 09, 2017 at Hampton W 6-5 (11) 11-20-0 8-3-0 TURSELLINO,T (W 2-8)     8 9 2:41

Apr 11, 2017 at George Washington-1  L 2-3 7 11-21-0 8-3-0 TURSELLINO,T (L 2-8)     5 9 1:50

Apr 11, 2017 at George Washington-2  L 0-5 7 11-22-0 8-3-0 SHALONGO,J. (L 3-4)     5 9 1:45

* Apr 14, 2017 MORGAN STATE-1  L 1-2 (8) 11-23-0 8-4-0 TURSELLINO,T (L 2-9)    1 2 9 2:04

* Apr 14, 2017 MORGAN STATE-2 W 9-8 7 12-23-0 9-4-0 SHIELDS,H. (W 6-9)     9 3 2:07

* Apr 15, 2017 MORGAN STATE  L 4-6 7 12-24-0 9-5-0 SHIELDS,H. (L 6-10)     9 1 2:02

* Apr 19, 2017 MD. EASTERN SHORE W 10-0 5 13-24-0 10-5-0 TURSELLINO,T (W 3-9)     8 4 1:30

* Apr 22, 2017 HOWARD-1 W 3-2 (8) 14-24-0 11-5-0 TURSELLINO,T (W 4-9)     7 3 2:15

* Apr 22, 2017 HOWARD-2 W 3-2 7 15-24-0 12-5-0 SHIELDS,H. (W 7-10)     7 6 1:55

* Apr 23, 2017 HOWARD W 3-1 7 16-24-0 13-5-0 TURSELLINO,T (W 5-9)    1 1 9 1:44

Apr 26, 2017 DELAWARE-1 W 13-8 7 17-24-0 13-5-0 SHIELDS,H. (W 8-10)     7 9 1:46

Apr 26, 2017 DELAWARE-2  L 4-15 7 17-25-0 13-5-0 TURSELLINO,T (L 6-10     6 9 2:30

Apr 29, 2017 at Lafayette-1  L 1-3 7 17-26-0 13-5-0 GOLDSBY,A. (L 1-2)     8 4 1:18

Apr 29, 2017 at Lafayette-2  L 0-8 5 17-27-0 13-5-0 SHALONGO,J. (L 3-5)     8 4 1:13

* = Conference game

() extra inning game
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Game Results for Florida A&M (as of May 01, 2017)

(All games)

Date Opponent Score Inns Overall Conference Pitcher of record Attend Time

Feb 24, 2017 vs Kentucky  L 0-2 7 0-1-0 0-0-0 PEREIRA,Keny (L)      0 2:07

Feb 24, 2017 vs Arkansas  L 0-5 7 0-2-0 0-0-0 BURSE,Veroni (L)      0 1:35

Feb 25, 2017 FLORIDA ATLANTIC  L 1-9 6 0-3-0 0-0-0 PEREIRA,Keny (L 1-5)      0 2:08

Feb 10, 2017 vs #20 Kentucky  L 2-4 7 0-4-0 0-0-0 PEREIRA,Keny (L 0-1)    1 2 5 2:05

Feb 10, 2017 at UCF  L 2-10 6 0-5-0 0-0-0 ALEXANDER,Tr (L 0-1)    2 6 5 1:48

Feb 11, 2017 vs Pitt  L 2-5 7 0-6-0 0-0-0 BURSE,Veroni (L 0-2)      0 1:48

Feb 11, 2017 at UCF  L 1-2 7 0-7-0 0-0-0 PEREIRA,Keny (L)    4 7 9 1:31

Feb 12, 2017 vs Kentucky  L 0-3 7 0-8-0 0-0-0 BURSE,Veroni (L 0-3)      0 1:32

Feb 15, 2017 at #3 Florida State  L 0-5 7 0-9-0 0-0-0 SNIDER,Tahli (L 0-1)    2 8 8 1:50

Feb 17, 2017 vs FIU  L 1-12 7 0-10-0 0-0-0 PEREIRA,Keny (L 0-3)      0 2:17

Feb 17, 2017 #1 FLORIDA  L 1-8 7 0-11-0 0-0-0 BURSE,Veroni (L 0-3)      0 2:09

Feb 18, 2017 vs Maryland W 5-1 7 1-11-0 0-0-0 PEREIRA,Keny (W 1-3)      0 2:05

Feb 18, 2017 vs FIU  L 0-8 7 1-12-0 0-0-0 BURSE,Veroni (L 0-5)   1 4 6 4 1:56

Feb 19, 2017 vs Northwestern State  T 3-3 6 1-12-1 0-0-0 None      0 2:00

Feb 26, 2017 vs Arkansas  L 0-9 5 1-13-1 0-0-0 BURSE,Veroni (L)      0 1:19

Feb 28, 2017 TROY-1  L 0-4 7 1-14-1 0-0-0 PEREIRA,Keny (L 1-6)    1 2 9 1:51

Feb 28, 2017 TROY-2 W 6-5 7 2-14-1 0-0-0 BURSE,Veroni (W 1-5)    1 1 7 1:57

Feb 25, 2017 vs UConn  L 0-6 7 2-15-1 0-0-0 SNIDER,Tahli (L)     9 5 11 a

Mar 09, 2017 vs Furman  L 0-4 7 2-16-1 0-0-0 PEREIRA,Keny (L 1-8)     6 8 1:51

& Mar 11, 2017 vs Furman  L 1-3 7 2-17-1 0-0-0 BURSE,Veroni (L)     8 9 1:29

Mar 11, 2017 at Howard W 8-1 7 3-17-1 0-0-0 SNIDER,Tahli (W)      0

Mar 10, 2017 vs Howard W 10-1 5 4-17-1 0-0-0 BURSE,Veroni (W)      0

Mar 17, 2017 vs Yale  L 6-7 7 4-18-1 0-0-0 BURSE,Veroni (L 2-10)    1 0 0 2:15

Mar 17, 2017 vs Colgate  L 9-10 7 4-19-1 0-0-0 BURSE,Veroni (L 2-10)    1 3 5 2:40

Mar 18, 2017 vs Rutgers  L 5-7 (8) 4-20-1 0-0-0 PEREIRA,Keny (L)    1 3 3 2:16

Mar 18, 2017 vs Army  L 0-3 7 4-21-1 0-0-0 BURSE,Veroni (L 2-11)    1 2 4 1:57

Mar 19, 2017 at USF  L 3-4 7 4-22-1 0-0-0 BURSE,Veroni (L 2-12)    6 5 2 1:57

Mar 01, 2017 at Mercer  L 7-8 7 4-23-1 0-0-0 PEREIRA,Keny (L 1-7)     9 8 2:41

Mar 01, 2017 at Mercer W 9-6 7 5-23-1 0-0-0 SNIDER,Tahli (W 1-1)     7 8 2:32

Mar 10, 2017 at Ualbany  L 6-7 (9) 5-24-1 0-0-0 BURSE,Veroni (L 2-6)      0

* Mar 25, 2017 N.C. CENTRAL-1 W 5-0 7 6-24-1 1-0-0 PEREIRA,Keny (W 2-9)    2 7 6 1:51

* Mar 25, 2017 N.C. CENTRAL-2 W 2-1 7 7-24-1 2-0-0 BURSE,Veroni (W 3-13    1 7 6 1:57

* Mar 26, 2017 N.C. CENTRAL W 7-0 7 8-24-1 3-0-0 SNIDER,Tahli (W 3-2)    1 2 7 2:02

* Apr 01, 2017 at South Carolina State W 14-1 7 9-24-1 4-0-0 PEREIRA,Keny (W)      0 3:15

* Apr 01, 2017 at South Carolina State W 20-3 5 10-24-1 5-0-0 None    2 0 2 2:55

* Apr 02, 2017 at South Carolina State W 15-0 5 11-24-1 6-0-0 SNIDER,Tahli (W 4-2)     8 3 1:40

* Apr 08, 2017 at North Carolina A&T-1 W 5-2 (8) 12-24-1 7-0-0 PEREIRA,Keny (W 4-9)    1 9 5 2:22

* Apr 08, 2017 at North Carolina A&T-2 W 9-7 (8) 13-24-1 8-0-0 SNIDER,Tahli (W 5-2)    1 7 6 2:16

* Apr 09, 2017 at North Carolina A&T W 2-0 7 14-24-1 9-0-0 SNIDER,Tahli (W 6-2)    1 2 0 1:57

* Apr 14, 2017 SAVANNAH STATE W 1-0 7 15-24-1 10-0-0 PEREIRA,Keny (W 5-9)    2 1 7 1:37

* Apr 15, 2017 SAVANNAH STATE-1 W 5-2 7 16-24-1 11-0-0 PEREIRA,Keny (W 6-9)    1 7 9 2:08

* Apr 15, 2017 SAVANNAH STATE-2  L 5-7 7 16-25-1 11-1-0 BURSE,Veroni (L 4-14)    1 3 7 2:40

Apr 18, 2017 at North Florida-1  L 8-9 (15) 16-26-1 11-1-0 SNIDER,Tahli (L 6-3)    1 7 7 4:37

* Apr 29, 2017 at Bethune-Cookman-1 W 9-5 7 17-26-1 12-1-0 PEREIRA,Keny (W 7-9) - 2:23

* Apr 29, 2017 at Bethune-Cookman-2  L 5-6 7 17-27-1 12-2-0 BURSE,Veroni (L 7-10)     7 3 2:34

* Apr 30, 2017 at Bethune-Cookman W 13-7 7 18-27-1 13-2-0 PEREIRA,Keny (W)    1 1 7 2:54

* = Conference game

() extra inning game
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Game Results for Hampton (as of May 01, 2017)

(All games)

Date Opponent Score Inns Overall Conference Pitcher of record Attend Time

Feb 10, 2017 at Elon  L 5-6 7 0-1-0 0-0-0 HOTETZ,Allie (L 0-1)    1 1 7 2:01

Feb 11, 2017 at Elon-1  L 0-2 7 0-2-0 0-0-0 BABINSACK,Al (L 0-1)    1 6 7 1:45

Feb 11, 2017 at Elon-2  L 3-5 7 0-3-0 0-0-0 BABINSACK,Al (L 0-2)    1 5 6 1:58

Feb 17, 2017 vs Bucknell  L 0-5 7 0-4-0 0-0-0 BABINSACK,Al (L 0-2)    1 0 6 2:17

Feb 17, 2017 vs Holy Cross  L 4-7 7 0-5-0 0-0-0 HOTETZ,Allie (L 0-2)    1 2 6 1hr

! Feb 18, 2017 vs Holy Cross W 3-2 7 1-5-0 0-0-0 BABINSACK,Al (W 1-3)    1 1 3 1hr

! Feb 18, 2017 vs Seton Hall  L 1-11 6 1-6-0 0-0-0 HOTETZ,Allie (L 0-3)    1 0 5 1hr

! Feb 19, 2017 vs Bucknell  L 4-5 7 1-7-0 0-0-0 BABINSACK,Al (L 1-4)    1 1 4 1hr3

# Feb 24, 2017 vs Towson  L 2-17 5 1-8-0 0-0-0 BABINSACK,Al (L 1-5)    3 1 5 1:36

# Feb 25, 2017 vs Marshall  L 6-7 7 1-9-0 0-0-0 BABINSACK,Al (L 1-6)    2 1 0 2:09

# Feb 25, 2017 vs Miami (OH) W 7-5 7 2-9-0 0-0-0 HOTETZ,Allie (W 1-3)    1 1 1 1:58

# Feb 26, 2017 at North Carolina  L 2-8 7 2-10-0 0-0-0 BABINSACK,Al (L 1-7)    3 7 8 1:55

Mar 06, 2017 at N.C. Central-1  L 2-4 7 2-11-0 0-0-0 BABINSACK,Al (L 1-8) - 1:38

Mar 06, 2017 at N.C. Central-2 W 5-3 7 3-11-0 0-0-0 HOTETZ,Allie (W 2-3)     5 7 1:53

Mar 10, 2017 vs Youngstown State W 2-0 7 4-11-0 0-0-0 BABINSACK,Al (W 2-8)    4 3 5 1:32

$ Mar 10, 2017 at UNC Wilmington-2  L 4-5 7 4-12-0 0-0-0 HOTETZ,Allie (L 2-4)    4 3 5 1:35

$ Mar 11, 2017 vs Siena W 7-5 7 5-12-0 0-0-0 BABINSACK,Al (W 3-8)      0 2:00

$ Mar 11, 2017 at UNC Wilmington-1  L 1-4 7 5-13-0 0-0-0 BABINSACK,Al (L 3-9)    4 7 4 1:35

* Mar 25, 2017 at Howard-1 W 5-1 7 6-13-0 1-0-0 BABINSACK,Al (W 4-9)     5 7 1:49

* Mar 25, 2017 at Howard-2 W 7-2 7 7-13-0 2-0-0 HOTETZ,Allie (W 3-4)     8 4 2:01

* Mar 26, 2017 at Howard W 13-1 5 8-13-0 3-0-0 BABINSACK,Al (W 5-9)     4 7 1:53

Apr 04, 2017 at Liberty-1  L 0-7 7 8-14-0 3-0-0 BABINSACK,Al (L 5-10 - 1:51

Apr 04, 2017 at Liberty-2  L 1-13 5 8-15-0 3-0-0 HOTETZ,Allie (L)    3 1 1 1:25

* Apr 08, 2017 DELAWARE STATE-1 W 10-3 7 9-15-0 4-0-0 BABINSACK,Al (W 6-1     9 8 2:08

* Apr 08, 2017 DELAWARE STATE-2 W 8-0 6 10-15-0 5-0-0 HOTETZ,Allie (W 4-5)     9 8 1:47

* Apr 09, 2017 DELAWARE STATE  L 5-6 (11) 10-16-0 5-1-0 BABINSACK,Al (L 6-11     8 9 2:41

Apr 12, 2017 at George Mason-1  L 0-4 7 10-17-0 5-1-0 BABINSACK,Al (L 6-12 - 1:31

Apr 12, 2017 at George Mason-2  L 3-4 7 10-18-0 5-1-0 HOTETZ,Allie (L 4-6)    1 2 9 1:41

* Apr 14, 2017 at Md. Eastern Shore-1 W 5-0 7 11-18-0 6-1-0 BABINSACK,Al (W 7-1     6 0 1:30

* Apr 14, 2017 at Md. Eastern Shore-2 W 3-2 7 12-18-0 7-1-0 HOTETZ,Allie (W 5-6)     5 0 1:50

* Apr 15, 2017 at Md. Eastern Shore W 8-0 7 13-18-0 8-1-0 BABINSACK,Al (W 8-1     5 5 1:45

Apr 18, 2017 RADFORD-1  L 0-2 7 13-19-0 8-1-0 BABINSACK,Al (L 8-13     6 3 1:26

Apr 18, 2017 RADFORD-2  L 0-3 7 13-20-0 8-1-0 HOTETZ,Allie (L 5-7)     6 7 1:40

* Apr 21, 2017 COPPIN STATE W 5-4 7 14-20-0 9-1-0 BABINSACK,Al (W 9-1     7 5 1:51

* Apr 21, 2017 COPPIN STATE-2 W 9-1 6 15-20-0 10-1-0 HOTETZ,Allie (W 6-7)     7 5 1:46

* Apr 22, 2017 COPPIN STATE W 8-2 7 16-20-0 11-1-0 BABINSACK,Al (W 10-    1 1 5 1:50

* Apr 29, 2017 NORFOLK STATE-1 W 5-4 7 17-20-0 12-1-0 BABINSACK,Al (W 11-    1 5 8 2:05

* Apr 29, 2017 NORFOLK STATE-2 W 7-2 7 18-20-0 13-1-0 HOTETZ,Allie (W 7-7)    1 5 8 1:51

* Apr 30, 2017 NORFOLK STATE W 3-2 (9) 19-20-0 14-1-0 HOTETZ,Allie (W 8-7)    1 7 5 2:16

* = Conference game

() extra inning game
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Game Results for Howard (as of May 01, 2017)

(All games)

Date Opponent Score Inns Overall Conference Pitcher of record Attend Time

Feb 17, 2017 at North Carolina A&T  L 8-9 7 0-1-0 0-0-0 FLYNN,A (L 0-1)     6 2 2:14

Feb 17, 2017 vs UMBC  L 6-12 7 0-2-0 0-0-0 THOMPSON,M (L 0-1)     5 0 2:30

Feb 18, 2017 vs Appalachian State  L 0-11 5 0-3-0 0-0-0 FLYNN,A (L 0-2)     4 5 1:40

Feb 19, 2017 vs Valparaiso  L 4-11 7 0-4-0 0-0-0 THOMPSON,M (L)     5 5 2:10

Feb 24, 2017 vs Western Carolina  L 0-14 5 0-5-0 0-0-0 THOMPSON,M (L 0-3)     3 7 1:30

3 Feb 24, 2017 at USC Upstate  L 0-14 5 0-6-0 0-0-0 THOMPSON,M (L 0-4)    1 2 1 1:21

! Feb 25, 2017 at Furman  L 0-8 5 0-7-0 0-0-0 WALKER,A (L 0-1)    1 2 1 1:21

Feb 25, 2017 vs Sacred Heart  L 1-12 7 0-8-0 0-0-0 WALKER,A (L 0-2)     5 6 2:13

Feb 27, 2017 DREXEL-1  L 8-16 7 0-9-0 0-0-0 WALKER,A (L 0-3)     2 0 5:25

Feb 27, 2017 DREXEL-2  L 3-10 7 0-10-0 0-0-0 THOMPSON,M (L 0-5)     5 5 2:22

Mar 07, 2017 UMBC  L 3-11 6 0-11-0 0-0-0 WALKER,A (L 0-4)     4 7 2:02

Mar 10, 2017 vs Furman  L 0-9 5 0-12-0 0-0-0 WALKER,A (L 0-5)     8 9 1:20

Mar 11, 2017 FLORIDA A&M  L 1-8 7 0-13-0 0-0-0 FLYNN,A (L)      0

Mar 11, 2017 vs Albany  L 5-6 (8) 0-14-0 0-0-0 WALKER,A (L 0-6)      0

Mar 12, 2017 vs Albany  L 2-7 7 0-15-0 0-0-0 FLYNN,A (L 0-4)      0

Mar 10, 2017 vs Florida A&M  L 1-10 5 0-16-0 0-0-0 THOMPSON,M (L 0-6)      0

* Mar 25, 2017 HAMPTON-1  L 1-5 7 0-17-0 0-1-0 WALKER,A (L 0-7)     5 7 1:49

* Mar 25, 2017 HAMPTON-2  L 2-7 7 0-18-0 0-2-0 FLYNN,A (L 0-5)     8 4 2:01

* Mar 26, 2017 HAMPTON  L 1-13 5 0-19-0 0-3-0 WALKER,A (L 0-8)     4 7 1:53

* Apr 01, 2017 at Morgan State  L 3-5 7 0-20-0 0-4-0 WALKER,A (L)      0

* Apr 02, 2017 at Morgan State  L 0-2 7 0-21-0 0-5-0 FLYNN,A (L)     5 0 1:30

* Apr 02, 2017 at Morgan State  L 3-4 7 0-22-0 0-6-0 WALKER,A (L)     5 0 4 P.

* Apr 08, 2017 COPPIN STATE-1  L 3-8 7 0-23-0 0-7-0 WALKER,A (L 0-11)     7 2 1:56

* Apr 08, 2017 COPPIN STATE-2 W 11-1 5 1-23-0 1-7-0 FLYNN,A (W 1-6)     5 4 1:21

* Apr 09, 2017 COPPIN STATE  L 5-9 7 1-24-0 1-8-0 FLYNN,A (L 1-7)     6 3 2:10

* Apr 14, 2017 at Norfolk State  L 4-7 7 1-25-0 1-9-0 FLYNN,A (L 1-8)    1 4 1 1:58

* Apr 15, 2017 at Norfolk State-1  L 0-8 5 1-26-0 1-10-0 WALKER,A (L 0-12)    1 5 7 1:49

* Apr 15, 2017 at Norfolk State-2 W 9-2 7 2-26-0 2-10-0 FLYNN,A (W 2-8)    1 5 7 2:15

* Apr 22, 2017 at Delaware State-1  L 2-3 (8) 2-27-0 2-11-0 WALKER,A (L 0-14)     7 3 2:15

* Apr 22, 2017 at Delaware State-2  L 2-3 7 2-28-0 2-12-0 FLYNN,A (L 2-10)     7 6 1:55

* Apr 23, 2017 at Delaware State  L 1-3 7 2-29-0 2-13-0 WALKER,A (L 0-15)    1 1 9 1:44

Apr 26, 2017 MOUNT ST. MARY'S-1  L 4-12 5 2-30-0 2-13-0 WALKER,A (L 0-16)    1 0 8 1:40

Apr 26, 2017 MOUNT ST. MARY'S-2  L 1-13 5 2-31-0 2-13-0 THOMPSON,M (L 0-7)     6 7 1:41

* Apr 29, 2017 MD. EASTERN SHORE-1 W 3-2 7 3-31-0 3-13-0 FLYNN,A (W 3-10)    1 0 8 1:43

* Apr 29, 2017 MD. EASTERN SHORE-2  L 4-9 7 3-32-0 3-14-0 WALKER,A (L 0-17)     9 4 2:05

* Apr 30, 2017 MD. EASTERN SHORE W 6-3 7 4-32-0 4-14-0 FLYNN,A (W 4-10)     8 3 1:52

* = Conference game

() extra inning game
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Game Results for Md. Eastern Shore (as of May 01, 2017)

(All games)

Date Opponent Score Inns Overall Conference Pitcher of record Attend Time

Feb 10, 2017 vs N.C. Central  L 4-6 7 0-1-0 0-0-0 HALLMAN,E. (L 0-1)      0 2:08

Feb 10, 2017 at CAM  L 4-12 5 0-2-0 0-0-0 HALLMAN,E. (L 0-2)    1 2 4 7:24

Feb 11, 2017 vs Saint Francis  L 4-12 6 0-3-0 0-0-0 GUERRA,A. (L 0-1)      0 2:31

Feb 11, 2017 vs N.C. Central W 3-0 7 1-3-0 0-0-0 HALLMAN,E. (W 1-2)      0 11:3

Feb 24, 2017 vs Presbyterian  L 2-4 7 1-4-0 0-0-0 GUERRA,A. (L 0-2)     5 0 1:45

Feb 24, 2017 at Charleston Southern  L 0-7 7 1-5-0 0-0-0 HALLMAN,E. (L 1-3)     5 5 1:50

Feb 25, 2017 vs Boise State  L 0-8 5 1-6-0 0-0-0 None      0

Feb 25, 2017 at Charleston Southern  L 0-4 7 1-7-0 0-0-0 GUERRA,A. (L 0-3)     6 0 1:30

Mar 11, 2017 at UMBC-1 W 3-0 7 2-7-0 0-0-0 GUERRA,A. (W 1-3)     4 3 1:41

Mar 11, 2017 at UMBC-2  L 0-5 7 2-8-0 0-0-0 HALLMAN,E. (L 1-4)     4 7 1:44

* Mar 19, 2017 at Delaware State-1  L 2-3 7 2-9-0 0-1-0 GUERRA,A. (L 1-4)     5 8 145

* Mar 19, 2017 at Delaware State-2  L 2-3 7 2-10-0 0-2-0 HALLMAN,E. (L 1-5)     4 2 2:00

Mar 21, 2017 at Savannah State-1 W 7-6 7 3-10-0 0-2-0 GUERRA,A. (W 2-5)     3 8 2:14

Mar 21, 2017 at Savannah State-2 W 8-0 6 4-10-0 0-2-0 GUERRA,A. (W 3-5)     4 8 2:01

Mar 22, 2017 at South Carolina State-1 W 11-0 5 5-10-0 0-2-0 TOPPIN,D. (W 1-0) - 1:41

Mar 22, 2017 at South Carolina State-2 W 14-13 7 6-10-0 0-2-0 GUERRA,A. (W 4-4)     7 5 3:05

Mar 23, 2017 at N.C. Central-1  L 2-3 7 6-11-0 0-2-0 GUERRA,A. (L 4-5) - 1:44

Mar 23, 2017 at N.C. Central-2  L 3-4 7 6-12-0 0-2-0 TOPPIN,D. (L 1-1)     8 8 1:41

* Mar 25, 2017 COPPIN STATE-1  L 1-3 7 6-13-0 0-3-0 GUERRA,A. (L 4-6)     5 0 1:30

* Mar 25, 2017 COPPIN STATE-2 W 10-8 7 7-13-0 1-3-0 TOPPIN,D. (W 2-1)     6 5 2:00

* Mar 26, 2017 COPPIN STATE W 1-0 7 8-13-0 2-3-0 GUERRA,A. (W 5-6)     4 5 1:30

* Apr 02, 2017 at Norfolk State-1 W 4-3 7 9-13-0 3-3-0 GUERRA,A. (W 6-6)    1 3 7 1:57

* Apr 02, 2017 at Norfolk State-2  L 6-14 5 9-14-0 3-4-0 TOPPIN,D. (L 2-2)    1 3 7 1:47

* Apr 03, 2017 at Norfolk State W 4-0 7 10-14-0 4-4-0 GUERRA,A. (W 7-6)     9 3 2:01

Apr 12, 2017 at UMBC-1  L 0-1 7 10-15-0 4-4-0 GUERRA,A. (L 7-7)     6 8 1:29

Apr 12, 2017 at UMBC-2  L 0-5 7 10-16-0 4-4-0 HALLMAN,E. (L 1-6)     6 8 1:34

* Apr 14, 2017 HAMPTON-1  L 0-5 7 10-17-0 4-5-0 GUERRA,A. (L 7-8)     6 0 1:30

* Apr 14, 2017 HAMPTON-2  L 2-3 7 10-18-0 4-6-0 HALLMAN,E. (L 1-7)     5 0 1:50

* Apr 15, 2017 HAMPTON  L 0-8 7 10-19-0 4-7-0 GUERRA,A. (L 7-9)     5 5 1:45

* Apr 19, 2017 at Delaware State  L 0-10 5 10-20-0 4-8-0 GUERRA,A. (L 7-10)     8 4 1:30

* Apr 22, 2017 MORGAN STATE-1  L 4-5 (11) 10-21-0 4-9-0 GUERRA,A. (L 7-11)     4 5 3:30

* Apr 22, 2017 MORGAN STATE-2  L 0-10 5 10-22-0 4-10-0 HALLMAN,E. (L 1-8)     2 5 1:30

* Apr 23, 2017 MORGAN STATE  L 0-5 7 10-23-0 4-11-0 GINGRICH,L. (L 0-1)     5 0 1:30

* Apr 29, 2017 at Howard-1  L 2-3 7 10-24-0 4-12-0 GUERRA,A. (L 7-12)    1 0 8 1:43

* Apr 29, 2017 at Howard-2 W 9-4 7 11-24-0 5-12-0 HALLMAN,E. (W 2-8)     9 4 2:05

* Apr 30, 2017 at Howard  L 3-6 7 11-25-0 5-13-0 GUERRA,A. (L 7-13)     8 3 1:52

* = Conference game

() extra inning game
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Game Results for Morgan State (as of May 01, 2017)

(All games)

Date Opponent Score Inns Overall Conference Pitcher of record Attend Time

Feb 10, 2017 vs Chattanooga W 5-1 7 1-0-0 0-0-0 BEGG,A. (W 1-0)    1 2 5 2:01

Feb 10, 2017 vs Fairleigh Dickinson W 7-5 7 2-0-0 0-0-0 BEGG,A. (W 2-0)     5 0 2:00

Feb 11, 2017 vs Chattanooga  L 0-8 6 2-1-0 0-0-0 HAWKINS,E. (L 0-1)    1 2 0 2:01

Feb 11, 2017 vs Fairleigh Dickinson-1 W 3-0 7 3-1-0 0-0-0 BEGG,A. (W 1-0)     4 5 1:30

! Feb 12, 2017 vs Liberty  L 1-9 6 3-2-0 0-0-0 HAWKINS,E. (L 0-2)     8 6 1:39

Feb 19, 2017 MARIST W 4-2 7 4-2-0 0-0-0 BEGG,A. (W 1-0)     7 5 2hrs

Feb 24, 2017 vs Lehigh  L 1-9 6 4-3-0 0-0-0 HAWKINS,E. (L 0-3)     5 0 1:51

# Feb 24, 2017 vs Georgia Southern  L 5-6 7 4-4-0 0-0-0 BEGG,A. (L 4-1)    1 8 2 2:01

# Feb 26, 2017 vs Liberty  L 0-7 7 4-5-0 0-0-0 HAWKINS,E. (L 0-3)     7 2 1:42

Feb 26, 2017 vs Syracuse  L 0-8 5 4-6-0 0-0-0 BEGG,A. (L)     6 5 1:30

Feb 25, 2017 vs OAKLAND  L 4-7 (9) 4-7-0 0-0-0 BEGG,A. (L 1-2)     6 3 2:24

Mar 03, 2017 at UMBC W 6-2 7 5-7-0 0-0-0 BEGG,A. (W 5-3)     4 7 2:04

Mar 04, 2017 vs Lafayette W 7-0 7 6-7-0 0-0-0 BEGG,A. (W 5-3)     4 0 2:00

Mar 05, 2017 vs Lafayette  L 2-3 7 6-8-0 0-0-0 BEGG,A. (L 6-4)     5 3 1:47

Mar 05, 2017 at UMBC W 5-3 7 7-8-0 0-0-0 HAWKINS,E. (W 1-4)    1 0 3 2:06

Mar 25, 2017 vs Cornell  L 2-3 7 7-9-0 0-0-0 BEGG,A. (L 6-5)     7 5 1:36

Mar 25, 2017 vs Manhattan  L 0-13 5 7-10-0 0-0-0 HAWKINS,E. (L 1-5)     6 0 1:28

Mar 26, 2017 vs Canisius W 2-1 7 8-10-0 0-0-0 BEGG,A. (W 7-5)     6 5 1:42

Mar 26, 2017 at Mount St. Mary's W 7-6 6 9-10-0 0-0-0 BEGG,A. (W 8-5)     7 5 2:23

* Apr 01, 2017 HOWARD W 5-3 7 10-10-0 1-0-0 BEGG,A. (W)      0

* Apr 02, 2017 HOWARD W 2-0 7 11-10-0 2-0-0 BEGG,A. (W)     5 0 1:30

* Apr 02, 2017 HOWARD W 4-3 7 12-10-0 3-0-0 BEGG,A. (W)     5 0 4 P.

Apr 04, 2017 MOUNT ST. MARY'S-1  L 3-4 7 12-11-0 3-0-0 HAWKINS,E. (L)     1 5 5 p.

Apr 04, 2017 MOUNT ST. MARY'S W 11-6 6 13-11-0 3-0-0 STONE,A. (W)     1 5 7:45

Apr 05, 2017 at UMBC W 3-1 7 14-11-0 3-0-0 BEGG,A. (W 12-5)     6 4 1:41

* Apr 08, 2017 NORFOLK STATE-1 W 9-0 6 15-11-0 4-0-0 BEGG,A. (W 13-5)     7 5 2:09

* Apr 08, 2017 NORFOLK STATE-2 W 4-0 7 16-11-0 5-0-0 BEGG,A. (W 14-5)     7 5 1:43

* Apr 09, 2017 NORFOLK STATE W 6-0 7 17-11-0 6-0-0 BEGG,A. (W 15-5)    1 3 6 2:13

* Apr 14, 2017 at Delaware State-1 W 2-1 (8) 18-11-0 7-0-0 BEGG,A. (W 10-1)    1 2 9 2:04

* Apr 14, 2017 at Delaware State-2  L 8-9 7 18-12-0 7-1-0 BEGG,A. (L 10-2)     9 3 2:07

* Apr 15, 2017 at Delaware State W 6-4 7 19-12-0 8-1-0 BEGG,A. (W 11-2)     9 1 2:02

Apr 18, 2017 at Towson-1  L 0-8 5 19-13-0 8-1-0 HAWKINS,E. (L 1-7)    1 2 1 1:19

Apr 18, 2017 at Towson-2  L 0-5 7 19-14-0 8-1-0 BEGG,A. (L 17-7)    1 1 9 1:43

* Apr 22, 2017 at Md. Eastern Shore-1 W 5-4 (11) 20-14-0 9-1-0 BEGG,A. (W 18-7)     4 5 3:30

* Apr 22, 2017 at Md. Eastern Shore-2 W 10-0 5 21-14-0 10-1-0 HAWKINS,E. (W 2-7)     2 5 1:30

* Apr 23, 2017 at Md. Eastern Shore W 5-0 7 22-14-0 11-1-0 BEGG,A. (W 19-7)     5 0 1:30

* Apr 29, 2017 at Coppin State-1  L 2-6 7 22-15-0 11-2-0 BEGG,A. (L 19-8)    1 2 3 1:50

* Apr 29, 2017 at Coppin State-2 W 4-3 7 23-15-0 12-2-0 BEGG,A. (W 20-8)    1 2 3 2:05

* Apr 30, 2017 at Coppin State  L 7-11 7 23-16-0 12-3-0 BEGG,A. (L 20-9)     6 3 2:39

* = Conference game

() extra inning game
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Game Results for North Carolina A&T (as of May 01, 2017)

(All games)

Date Opponent Score Inns Overall Conference Pitcher of record Attend Time

Feb 10, 2017 vs Alabama A&M W 6-4 7 1-0-0 0-0-0 WADDELL,Z. (W 1-0)    1 0 8 2:01

Feb 10, 2017 vs East Tennessee State  L 1-6 7 1-1-0 0-0-0 HEADEN,M. (L 0-1)    1 8 6 1:45

Feb 11, 2017 at Gardner-Webb W 3-0 7 2-1-0 0-0-0 WADDELL,Z. (W 2-0)    1 6 3 1hr4

Feb 11, 2017 ALABAMA A&M  L 7-9 (9) 2-2-0 0-0-0 HEADEN,M. (L 0-2)    1 4 3 3hr

Feb 12, 2017 at Gardner-Webb W 5-4 (8) 3-2-0 0-0-0 HEADEN,M. (W 1-2)    1 2 8 2hr2

Feb 16, 2017 APPALACHIAN STATE  L 3-11 7 3-3-0 0-0-0 WADDELL,Z. (L 2-1)     4 2 2:15

Feb 17, 2017 VALPARAISO  L 0-3 7 3-4-0 0-0-0 HEADEN,M. (L 1-3)     7 5 1:50

Feb 17, 2017 HOWARD W 9-8 7 4-4-0 0-0-0 WADDELL,Z. (W 3-1)     6 2 2:14

Feb 18, 2017 VALPARAISO  L 2-7 7 4-5-0 0-0-0 HEADEN,M. (L 2-3)     7 6 1:50

Feb 19, 2017 UMBC W 3-1 5 5-5-0 0-0-0 WADDELL,Z. (W 4-1)     7 2 1:20

Feb 22, 2017 APPALACHIAN STATE  L 2-3 (8) 5-6-0 0-0-0 HEADEN,M. (L 1-5)     3 2 2:20

02/25/17 vs Akron  L 1-6 (8) 5-7-0 0-0-0 WADDELL,Z. (L 4-2)    1 3 7 2:08

02/25/17 at Jacksonville  L 2-3 7 5-8-0 0-0-0 HEADEN,M. (L 1-6)    2 1 1 1:50

02/26/17 vs Akron  L 5-6 7 5-9-0 0-0-0 WADDELL,Z. (L 4-2)    1 1 9 2:06

02/26/17 at Jacksonville  L 4-15 5 5-10-0 0-0-0 WADDELL,Z. (L 4-3)    1 0 7 1:40

Mar 01, 2017 UNC WILMINGTON  T 4-4 7 5-10-1 0-0-0 None    1 3 5 2:08

Mar 04, 2017 vs Loyola Chicago  L 1-4 7 5-11-1 0-0-0 WADDELL,Z. (L 4-5)     6 9 2:21

Mar 04, 2017 at Alabama State  L 6-7 (9) 5-12-1 0-0-0 WADDELL,Z. (L 4-6)    1 6 5 2:25

Mar 05, 2017 at Alabama State  L 3-4 7 5-13-1 0-0-0 WADDELL,Z. (L 4-7)    1 0 7 1:47

Mar 05, 2017 vs Loyola Chicago  L 0-14 5 5-14-1 0-0-0 HEADEN,M. (L 1-7)     7 6 1:43

Mar 08, 2017 at Southern Miss W 1-0 7 6-14-1 0-0-0 WADDELL,Z. (W 5-7)    5 4 1 2:05

Mar 09, 2017 at Jackson State-1 W 11-2 7 7-14-1 0-0-0 HEADEN,M. (W 1-0)    1 0 0 3:45

Mar 09, 2017 at Jackson State-2  L 4-9 6 7-15-1 0-0-0 WADDELL,Z. (L 0-1)    1 0 0 2hou

Mar 16, 2017 UNCG  L 3-10 7 7-16-1 0-0-0 HEADEN,M. (L 2-9)     5 7 2:28

Mar 16, 2017 UNCG  L 3-10 7 7-17-1 0-0-0 HEADEN,M. (L 2-9)     5 7 2:28

* Mar 25, 2017 at South Carolina State  L 3-6 7 7-18-1 0-1-0 HEADEN,M. (L 2-10)      0 1:56

* Mar 25, 2017 at South Carolina State-2  L 4-5 7 7-19-1 0-2-0 WADDELL,Z. (L)    1 2 7 2:10

* Mar 26, 2017 at South Carolina State W 7-6 7 8-19-1 1-2-0 WADDELL,Z. (W 6-9)    1 1 2 2:41

Mar 29, 2017 ELON  L 0-1 7 8-20-1 1-2-0 WADDELL,Z. (L 6-10)     4 3 1:25

* Apr 01, 2017 at Bethune-Cookman-1 W 4-3 (8) 9-20-1 2-2-0 HEADEN,M. (W 3-10)     6 6 2:35

* Apr 01, 2017 at Bethune-Cookman-2 W 6-4 7 10-20-1 3-2-0 HEADEN,M. (W 4-10)     7 1 2:35

* Apr 02, 2017 at Bethune-Cookman  L 2-9 7 10-21-1 3-3-0 HEADEN,M. (L)     7 7 2:07

* Apr 08, 2017 FLORIDA A&M-1  L 2-5 (8) 10-22-1 3-4-0 HEADEN,M. (L 4-12)    1 9 5 2:22

* Apr 08, 2017 FLORIDA A&M-2  L 7-9 (8) 10-23-1 3-5-0 HEADEN,M. (L 4-13)    1 7 6 2:16

* Apr 09, 2017 FLORIDA A&M  L 0-2 7 10-24-1 3-6-0 WADDELL,Z. (L 6-10)    1 2 0 1:57

Apr 13, 2017 at Western Carolina-1  L 0-4 7 10-25-1 3-6-0 WADDELL,Z. (L 6-12)    1 1 0 1hr2

Apr 13, 2017 at Western Carolina-2  L 2-6 7 10-26-1 3-6-0 HEADEN,M. (L 4-15)    1 0 1 1hr

Apr 18, 2017 at Campbell W 1-0 7 11-26-1 3-6-0 WADDELL,Z. (W 7-13)    1 6 4 1:42

* Apr 21, 2017 SAVANNAH STATE W 10-9 7 12-26-1 4-6-0 HEADEN,M. (W 5-14)     2 7 2:35

* Apr 22, 2017 SAVANNAH STATE-1 W 4-3 7 13-26-1 5-6-0 HEADEN,M. (W 6-14)     2 8 2:12

* Apr 22, 2017 SAVANNAH STATE-2 W 11-3 6 14-26-1 6-6-0 WADDELL,Z. (W 8-12)     5 7 1:48

Apr 26, 2017 at Elon  L 4-5 7 14-27-1 6-6-0 HEADEN,M. (L 6-15)     8 8 1:50

* Apr 29, 2017 at N.C. Central-1  L 0-3 7 14-28-1 6-7-0 WADDELL,Z. (L 8-13) - 1:36

* Apr 29, 2017 at N.C. Central-2 W 8-0 5 15-28-1 7-7-0 WADDELL,Z. (W 9-13)    2 3 3 1:30

* Apr 30, 2017 at N.C. Central W 1-0 7 16-28-1 8-7-0 HEADEN,M. (W 7-15)    1 7 9 1:36

* = Conference game

() extra inning game
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Game Results for N.C. Central (as of May 01, 2017)

(All games)

Date Opponent Score Inns Overall Conference Pitcher of record Attend Time

Feb 10, 2017 vs Saint Francis  L 0-6 7 0-1-0 0-0-0 WILSON,D. (L 0-1)      0 1:48

Feb 10, 2017 vs Md. Eastern Shore W 6-4 7 1-1-0 0-0-0 WILSON,D. (W 1-1)      0 2:08

Feb 11, 2017 vs Md. Eastern Shore  L 0-3 7 1-2-0 0-0-0 WILSON,D. (L 1-2)      0 11:3

Feb 11, 2017 at Campbell  L 0-8 6 1-3-0 0-0-0 SITTERSON,L. (L 0-1)    3 2 7 4:36

Feb 18, 2017 at Elon-1  L 1-6 7 1-4-0 0-0-0 WILSON,D. (L 1-3)    1 8 9 1:38

Feb 18, 2017 at Elon-2  L 2-10 5 1-5-0 0-0-0 ALLISON,J. (L 0-1)    1 5 6 1:35

Feb 23, 2017 at Gardner-Webb-1  L 1-5 7 1-6-0 0-0-0 WILSON,D. (L 1-4) - 1:45

Feb 23, 2017 at Gardner-Webb-2  L 4-7 7 1-7-0 0-0-0 WILSON,D. (L 1-5)    1 1 3 1:45

Feb 24, 2017 vs Bucknell  L 1-6 7 1-8-0 0-0-0 ALLISON,J. (L 0-2)      0 1:37

Feb 24, 2017 vs Eastern Kentucky  L 2-12 7 1-9-0 0-0-0 WILSON,D. (L 1-6)      0 1:49

Feb 25, 2017 vs Mount St. Mary's  L 1-14 5 1-10-0 0-0-0 WILSON,D. (L 1-7)     6 6 1:59

Feb 25, 2017 at Winthrop  L 1-9 5 1-11-0 0-0-0 SITTERSON,L. (L 0-2)    1 1 1 1:35

Feb 26, 2017 vs East Tennessee State  L 0-11 5 1-12-0 0-0-0 SITTERSON,L. (L 0-3)      0 1:22

Mar 06, 2017 HAMPTON-1 W 4-2 7 2-12-0 0-0-0 WILSON,D. (W 2-7) - 1:38

Mar 06, 2017 HAMPTON-2  L 3-5 7 2-13-0 0-0-0 SITTERSON,L. (L 0-4)     5 7 1:53

% Mar 10, 2017 vs Saint Francis  L 1-10 5 2-14-0 0-0-0 ALLISON,J. (L 0-3)     2 7 1:35

% Mar 10, 2017 vs Rhode Island W 5-0 7 3-14-0 0-0-0 WILSON,D. (W 3-7)     5 1 1:51

% Mar 11, 2017 at Liberty  L 1-11 5 3-15-0 0-0-0 WILSON,D. (L 3-8)    2 0 4 1:48

Mar 21, 2017 at Radford-1  L 1-6 7 3-16-0 0-0-0 WILSON,D. (L 3-9)    1 2 6 1:21

Mar 21, 2017 at Radford-2  L 0-6 7 3-17-0 0-0-0 ALLISON,J. (L 0-4)    1 2 6 1:38

Mar 23, 2017 MD. EASTERN SHORE-1 W 3-2 7 4-17-0 0-0-0 WILSON,D. (W 4-9) - 1:44

Mar 23, 2017 MD. EASTERN SHORE-2 W 4-3 7 5-17-0 0-0-0 SITTERSON,L. (W 1-4)     8 8 1:41

* Mar 25, 2017 at Florida A&M-1  L 0-5 7 5-18-0 0-1-0 WILSON,D. (L 4-10)    2 7 6 1:51

* Mar 25, 2017 at Florida A&M-2  L 1-2 7 5-19-0 0-2-0 SITTERSON,L. (L 1-5)    1 7 6 1:57

* Mar 26, 2017 at Florida A&M  L 0-7 7 5-20-0 0-3-0 ALLISON,J. (L 0-5)    1 2 7 2:02

Mar 28, 2017 DREXEL-1  L 2-5 7 5-21-0 0-3-0 SITTERSON,L. (L 1-6) - 2:00

Mar 28, 2017 DREXEL-2  L 0-9 6 5-22-0 0-3-0 WILSON,D. (L 4-11)     5 0 1:42

* Apr 01, 2017 at Savannah State-1 W 7-0 7 6-22-0 1-3-0 WILSON,D. (W 5-11)     4 7 2:07

* Apr 01, 2017 at Savannah State-2 W 14-1 5 7-22-0 2-3-0 WILSON,D. (W 6-11)     4 3 1:47

* Apr 02, 2017 at Savannah State W 4-3 7 8-22-0 3-3-0 WILSON,D. (W 7-11)     4 2 2:10

* Apr 08, 2017 BETHUNE-COOKMAN-1  L 0-6 7 8-23-0 3-4-0 WILSON,D. (L 7-12) - 1:44

* Apr 08, 2017 BETHUNE-COOKMAN-2  L 3-11 7 8-24-0 3-5-0 SITTERSON,L. (L 1-7)    1 1 0 2:25

* Apr 09, 2017 BETHUNE-COOKMAN  L 2-10 5 8-25-0 3-6-0 WILSON,D. (L 7-13)     6 3 1:37

Apr 11, 2017 at East Carolina  L 0-4 7 8-26-0 3-6-0 WILSON,D. (L 7-14)    2 9 8 1:42

* Apr 22, 2017 SOUTH CAROLINA STATE-2 W 8-0 5 9-26-0 4-6-0 SITTERSON,L. (W 3-7)     5 5 1:33

* Apr 22, 2017 SOUTH CAROLINA STATE-1 W 5-3 7 10-26-0 5-6-0 SITTERSON,L. (W 2-7) - 1:53

* Apr 29, 2017 NORTH CAROLINA A&T-1 W 3-0 7 11-26-0 6-6-0 WILSON,D. (W 8-14) - 1:36

* Apr 29, 2017 NORTH CAROLINA A&T-2  L 0-8 5 11-27-0 6-7-0 SITTERSON,L. (L 3-8)    2 3 3 1:30

* Apr 30, 2017 NORTH CAROLINA A&T  L 0-1 7 11-28-0 6-8-0 WILSON,D. (L 8-15)    1 7 9 1:36

* = Conference game

() extra inning game
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Game Results for Norfolk State (as of May 01, 2017)

(All games)

Date Opponent Score Inns Overall Conference Pitcher of record Attend Time

Feb 18, 2017 MARIST-1 W 4-3 7 1-0-0 0-0-0 HALFORD,H (W 1-0)    1 3 7 1:58

Feb 18, 2017 MARIST-2  L 2-6 7 1-1-0 0-0-0 PRZESLAWSKI (L 0-1)    1 3 7 2:15

$ Feb 25, 2017 HARTFORD  L 2-8 7 1-2-0 0-0-0 PRZESLAWSKI (L 0-2)    1 4 3 2:02

$ Feb 25, 2017 BUFFALO W 4-0 7 2-2-0 0-0-0 HALFORD,H (W 2-0)     8 9 3:35

$ Feb 26, 2017 BUFFALO W 4-2 7 3-2-0 0-0-0 HALFORD,H (W 3-0)    1 4 7 1:56

$ Feb 26, 2017 HARTFORD  L 5-6 7 3-3-0 0-0-0 PRZESLAWSKI (L 0-3)    1 4 7 2:03

Mar 03, 2017 vs Appalachian State  L 0-10 5 3-4-0 0-0-0 HALFORD,H (L 3-1)     9 2 1:54

Mar 03, 2017 vs Rider W 4-0 7 4-4-0 0-0-0 HALFORD,H (W 4-1)    1 0 3 1:45

% Mar 04, 2017 vs Appalachian State W 3-1 7 5-4-0 0-0-0 PRZESLAWSKI (W 1-3)    1 5 7 1:52

% Mar 04, 2017 at Campbell  L 6-7 7 5-5-0 0-0-0 HALFORD,H (L 4-2)    1 5 6 1:52

& Mar 10, 2017 vs Fairleigh Dickinson W 7-4 (9) 6-5-0 0-0-0 PRZESLAWSKI (W 2-3)     5 5 2:12

& Mar 10, 2017 at Elon  L 5-7 7 6-6-0 0-0-0 HALFORD,H (L 4-3)     9 0 1:54

& Mar 11, 2017 vs Fairleigh Dickinson W 7-1 7 7-6-0 0-0-0 HALFORD,H (W 5-3)     8 8 1:36

& Mar 11, 2017 at Elon  L 0-3 7 7-7-0 0-0-0 PRZESLAWSKI (L 2-4)     7 8 1:46

* Mar 25, 2017 DELAWARE STATE-1  L 3-4 7 7-8-0 0-1-0 HALFORD,H (L 5-4)    1 5 7 2:03

* Mar 25, 2017 DELAWARE STATE-2 W 7-2 7 8-8-0 1-1-0 PRZESLAWSKI (W 3-4)    1 5 7 1:51

* Mar 26, 2017 DELAWARE STATE  L 0-7 7 8-9-0 1-2-0 PRZESLAWSKI (L 3-5)    1 2 9 1:43

Mar 29, 2017 at Radford-1  L 2-10 6 8-10-0 1-2-0 HALFORD,H (L 5-5)    1 7 9 1:33

Mar 29, 2017 at Radford-2  L 0-8 5 8-11-0 1-2-0 PRZESLAWSKI (L 3-6)    1 7 9 1:25

* Apr 02, 2017 MD. EASTERN SHORE-1  L 3-4 7 8-12-0 1-3-0 HALFORD,H (L 5-6)    1 3 7 1:57

* Apr 02, 2017 MD. EASTERN SHORE-2 W 14-6 5 9-12-0 2-3-0 HALFORD,H (W 6-6)    1 3 7 1:47

* Apr 03, 2017 MD. EASTERN SHORE  L 0-4 7 9-13-0 2-4-0 PRZESLAWSKI (L 3-7)     9 3 2:01

* Apr 08, 2017 at Morgan State-1  L 0-9 6 9-14-0 2-5-0 HALFORD,H (L 6-7)     7 5 2:09

* Apr 08, 2017 at Morgan State-2  L 0-4 7 9-15-0 2-6-0 PRZESLAWSKI (L 3-8)     7 5 1:43

* Apr 09, 2017 at Morgan State  L 0-6 7 9-16-0 2-7-0 HALFORD,H (L 6-8)    1 3 6 2:13

Apr 11, 2017 at Towson-1  L 0-8 5 9-17-0 2-7-0 HALFORD,H (L 6-9)     4 7 1:15

Apr 11, 2017 at Towson-2  L 0-8 5 9-18-0 2-7-0 PRZESLAWSKI (L 3-9)    1 2 1 1:25

* Apr 14, 2017 HOWARD W 7-4 7 10-18-0 3-7-0 HALFORD,H (W 7-9)    1 4 1 1:58

* Apr 15, 2017 HOWARD-1 W 8-0 5 11-18-0 4-7-0 PRZESLAWSKI (W 4-9)    1 5 7 1:49

* Apr 15, 2017 HOWARD-2  L 2-9 7 11-19-0 4-8-0 PRZESLAWSKI (L 4-10    1 5 7 2:15

* Apr 26, 2017 at Coppin State  L 1-8 7 11-20-0 4-9-0 PRZESLAWSKI (L 4-10     7 5 1hr5

* Apr 27, 2017 at Coppin State  L 4-5 7 11-21-0 4-10-0 PRZESLAWSKI (L 4-12     5 8 1hr4

* Apr 27, 2017 at Coppin State-2 W 5-4 7 12-21-0 5-10-0 PRZESLAWSKI (W 5-1     7 0 2hr1

* Apr 29, 2017 at Hampton-1  L 4-5 7 12-22-0 5-11-0 PRZESLAWSKI (L 5-13    1 5 8 2:05

* Apr 29, 2017 at Hampton-2  L 2-7 7 12-23-0 5-12-0 PRZESLAWSKI (L 5-14    1 5 8 1:51

* Apr 30, 2017 at Hampton  L 2-3 (9) 12-24-0 5-13-0 PRZESLAWSKI (L 5-15    1 7 5 2:16

* = Conference game

() extra inning game
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Game Results for South Carolina State (as of May 01, 2017)

(All games)

Date Opponent Score Inns Overall Conference Pitcher of record Attend Time

Feb 10, 2017 vs Morehead State  L 2-15 5 0-1-0 0-0-0 LAKE,J. (L)      0

@ Feb 10, 2017 at Kennesaw State  L 0-14 5 0-2-0 0-0-0 STEWART,D. (L 0-1)    3 2 6 1:37

Feb 11, 2017 vs Austin Peay  L 2-12 5 0-3-0 0-0-0 LAKE,J. (L 0-2)    1 2 7 1:53

Feb 11, 2017 vs Saint Louis  L 4-10 7 0-4-0 0-0-0 LAKE,J. (L 0-3)    1 8 3 1:54

Feb 17, 2017 vs South Dakota State  L 6-14 7 0-5-0 0-0-0 LAKE,J. (L 0-3)     8 6 2:17

Feb 17, 2017 vs Georgia State  L 0-8 5 0-6-0 0-0-0 GAYLOR,W. (L 0-1)     9 3 1:42

Feb 18, 2017 vs Eastern Illinois  L 1-7 7 0-7-0 0-0-0 LAKE,J. (L)     5 3 2:07

Feb 18, 2017 vs Kansas  L 0-8 5 0-8-0 0-0-0 GAYLOR,W. (L 0-2)     9 2 1:30

Feb 19, 2017 at North Florida  L 2-8 7 0-9-0 0-0-0 LAKE,J. (L 0-5)    1 2 3 2:00

Feb 25, 2017 vs Boise State  L 0-12 7 0-10-0 0-0-0 GAYLOR,W. (L 0-3)     6 5 2:05

Feb 25, 2017 vs Presbyterian  L 3-8 7 0-11-0 0-0-0 GAYLOR,W. (L 0-4)     6 0 1:56

Feb 26, 2017 vs Presbyterian  L 0-7 7 0-12-0 0-0-0 LAKE,J. (L 0-7)     5 0 1:45

Feb 26, 2017 at Charleston Southern  L 0-12 5 0-13-0 0-0-0 GAYLOR,W. (L 0-5)     6 0 1:45

Feb 28, 2017 PRESBYTERIAN  L 5-6 7 0-14-0 0-0-0 PRUNTY,M. (L 0-1)    1 0 9 2hrs

Mar 03, 2017 vs Delaware State  L 0-16 5 0-15-0 0-0-0 LAKE,J. (L 0-8)     8 4 1:13

Mar 03, 2017 vs Marshall  L 1-10 5 0-16-0 0-0-0 GAYLOR,W. (L 0-6)     6 4 1:25

$ Mar 04, 2017 at Georgia Southern  L 10-18 6 0-17-0 0-0-0 LAKE,J. (L 0-9)    1 8 7 2:12

Mar 04, 2017 vs Eastern Kentucky  L 2-14 5 0-18-0 0-0-0 PRUNTY,R. (L 0-1)    1 8 4 1:35

Mar 8, 2017 GARDNER-WEBB-1  L 2-4 7 0-19-0 0-0-0 GAYLOR,W. (L 0-7) - 2:01

Mar 8, 2017 GARDNER-WEBB-2  L 6-18 5 0-20-0 0-0-0 LAKE,J. (L 0-9)     6 7 2:10

Mar 21, 2017 CHARLESTON SOUTHERN-1  L 0-7 7 0-21-0 0-0-0 PRUNTY,R. (L 0-2) - 2:07

Mar 21, 2017 CHARLESTON SOUTHERN-2  L 2-11 5 0-22-0 0-0-0 LAKE,J. (L 0-11)    1 2 4 2:00

Mar 22, 2017 MD. EASTERN SHORE-1  L 0-11 5 0-23-0 0-0-0 LAKE,J. (L 0-12) - 1:41

Mar 22, 2017 MD. EASTERN SHORE-2  L 13-14 7 0-24-0 0-0-0 PRUNTY,R. (L 0-3)     7 5 3:05

* Mar 25, 2017 NORTH CAROLINA A&T W 6-3 7 1-24-0 1-0-0 PRUNTY,R. (W)      0 1:56

* Mar 25, 2017 NORTH CAROLINA A&T-2 W 5-4 7 2-24-0 2-0-0 PRUNTY,R. (W)    1 2 7 2:10

* Mar 26, 2017 NORTH CAROLINA A&T  L 6-7 7 2-25-0 2-1-0 LAKE,J. (L 1-12)    1 1 2 2:41

* Apr 01, 2017 FLORIDA A&M  L 1-14 7 2-26-0 2-2-0 LAKE,J. (L 0-16)      0 3:15

* Apr 01, 2017 FLORIDA A&M  L 3-20 5 2-27-0 2-3-0 LAKE,J. (L 0-17)    2 0 2 2:55

* Apr 02, 2017 FLORIDA A&M  L 0-15 5 2-28-0 2-4-0 STEWART,D. (L 0-3)     8 3 1:40

* Apr 14, 2017 at Bethune-Cookman-1  L 2-10 6 2-29-0 2-5-0 LAKE,J. (L 0-16)     5 2 1:53

* Apr 14, 2017 at Bethune-Cookman-2  L 0-13 5 2-30-0 2-6-0 PRUNTY,R. (L 2-4)     4 1 1:48

* Apr 15, 2017 at Bethune-Cookman  L 3-9 7 2-31-0 2-7-0 WHITEHURST,U (L 0-1     6 1 2:00

Apr 19, 2017 at Furman-1  L 0-8 5 2-32-0 2-7-0 PRUNTY,R. (L 2-5)     7 1 1:18

Apr 19, 2017 at Furman-2  L 0-12 5 2-33-0 2-7-0 STEWART,D. (L 0-3)     7 1 1:06

* Apr 22, 2017 at N.C. Central-2  L 0-8 5 2-34-0 2-8-0 STEWART,D. (L 0-4)     5 5 1:33

* Apr 22, 2017 at N.C. Central-1  L 3-5 7 2-35-0 2-9-0 PRUNTY,R. (L 2-6) - 1:53

* Apr 29, 2017 at Savannah State-1  L 0-8 5 2-36-0 2-10-0 WHITEHURST,U (L 0-2    1 3 2 1:32

* Apr 29, 2017 at Savannah State-2  L 8-10 7 2-37-0 2-11-0 LAKE,J. (L 0-16)    1 2 8 2:16

* Apr 30, 2017 at Savannah State  L 3-7 7 2-38-0 2-12-0 LAKE,J. (L 0-16)    1 4 8 2:03

* = Conference game

() extra inning game
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Game Results for Savannah State (as of May 01, 2017)

(All games)

Date Opponent Score Inns Overall Conference Pitcher of record Attend Time

Feb 09, 2017 CHARLESTON SOUTHERN-1  L 9-15 7 0-1-0 0-0-0 MCDOWELL,A (L 0-1)    1 1 2 3:01

Feb 09, 2017 CHARLESTON SOUTHERN-2  L 5-12 7 0-2-0 0-0-0 DICKERSON,F (L 0-1)     3 7 2:43

Feb 10, 2017 vs Kansas  L 2-16 5 0-3-0 0-0-0 MALCOM,C (L 0-1)     7 5 1:40

Feb 10, 2017 at Stetson  L 1-7 7 0-4-0 0-0-0 MCDOWELL,A (L 0-1)    2 0 5 2:24

Feb 11, 2017 vs Kansas  L 1-16 5 0-5-0 0-0-0 DICKERSON,F (L 0-2)    1 5 6 1:56

Feb 11, 2017 vs Akron  L 0-8 5 0-6-0 0-0-0 MCDOWELL,A (L 0-3)    1 3 7 1:37

Feb 12, 2017 at Stetson  L 0-8 5 0-7-0 0-0-0 DICKERSON,F (L 0-3)    1 5 5 1:35

Feb 17, 2017 vs St. John's  L 0-13 5 0-8-0 0-0-0 DICKERSON,F (L 0-4)      0 1:37

Feb 17, 2017 vs Syracuse  L 1-7 7 0-9-0 0-0-0 MCDOWELL,A (L 0-4)      0 1:53

Feb 18, 2017 vs Tulsa  L 1-4 7 0-10-0 0-0-0 DICKERSON,F (L 0-5)      0 1:30

Feb 19, 2017 vs Toledo  L 4-14 6 0-11-0 0-0-0 DICKERSON,F (L 0-6)    1 0 0 2:10

Feb 19, 2017 at Florida Atlantic  L 1-7 7 0-12-0 0-0-0 MCDOWELL,A (L 0-5)    3 3 7 1:40

Feb 25, 2017 vs Marist  L 0-10 5 0-13-0 0-0-0 DICKERSON,F (L 0-7)     7 4 1:48

Feb 25, 2017 at Mercer  L 1-8 7 0-14-0 0-0-0 MCDOWELL,A (L 0-6)     9 8 1:55

Feb 26, 2017 vs Marist  L 10-14 7 0-15-0 0-0-0 MALCOM,C (L 0-2)     8 7 2:32

Feb 26, 2017 at Mercer  L 2-21 5 0-16-0 0-0-0 MALCOM,C (L 0-3)     5 6 2:02

Mar 18, 2017 vs Eastern Illinois  L 1-6 7 0-17-0 0-0-0 DICKERSON,F (L 0-7)     7 8 2:08

Mar 18, 2017 vs Belmont  L 3-13 5 0-18-0 0-0-0 MCDOWELL,A (L 0-6)     7 7 2:04

Mar 19, 2017 vs Eastern Michigan  L 1-10 5 0-19-0 0-0-0 DICKERSON,F (L 0-9)     5 3 1:41

Mar 21, 2017 MD. EASTERN SHORE-1  L 6-7 7 0-20-0 0-0-0 MCDOWELL,A (L 0-8)     3 8 2:14

Mar 21, 2017 MD. EASTERN SHORE-2  L 0-8 6 0-21-0 0-0-0 DICKERSON,F (L 0-10)     4 8 2:01

* Mar 25, 2017 BETHUNE-COOKMAN-1  L 1-9 6 0-22-0 0-1-0 None -

* Mar 25, 2017 BETHUNE-COOKMAN-2  L 3-12 5 0-23-0 0-2-0 MCDOWELL,A (L 0-9)     3 8 2:06

* Mar 26, 2017 BETHUNE-COOKMAN  L 0-14 5 0-24-0 0-3-0 DICKERSON,F (L 0-12)     5 3 2:09

* Apr 01, 2017 N.C. CENTRAL-1  L 0-7 7 0-25-0 0-4-0 DICKERSON,F (L 0-13)     4 7 2:07

* Apr 01, 2017 N.C. CENTRAL-2  L 1-14 5 0-26-0 0-5-0 MCDOWELL,A (L 0-10)     4 3 1:47

* Apr 02, 2017 N.C. CENTRAL  L 3-4 7 0-27-0 0-6-0 MCDOWELL,A (L 0-11)     4 2 2:10

* Apr 14, 2017 at Florida A&M  L 0-1 7 0-28-0 0-7-0 MCDOWELL,A (L 0-12)    2 1 7 1:37

* Apr 15, 2017 at Florida A&M-1  L 2-5 7 0-29-0 0-8-0 MCDOWELL,A (L 0-13)    1 7 9 2:08

* Apr 15, 2017 at Florida A&M-2 W 7-5 7 1-29-0 1-8-0 MCDOWELL,A (W 1-13    1 3 7 2:40

04/19/17 at Jacksonville-1  L 3-14 5 1-30-0 1-8-0 MCDOWELL,A (L 1-14)    1 2 1 1:33

04/19/17 at Jacksonville-2  L 1-17 5 1-31-0 1-8-0 HUMES,E (L 0-1)    1 3 7 1:37

* Apr 21, 2017 at North Carolina A&T  L 9-10 7 1-32-0 1-9-0 MCDOWELL,A (L 1-15)     2 7 2:35

* Apr 22, 2017 at North Carolina A&T-1  L 3-4 7 1-33-0 1-10-0 MCDOWELL,A (L 1-16)     2 8 2:12

* Apr 22, 2017 at North Carolina A&T-2  L 3-11 6 1-34-0 1-11-0 DICKERSON,F (L 0-4)     5 7 1:48

Apr 26, 2017 at Georgia Southern-1  L 1-8 7 1-35-0 1-11-0 MCDOWELL,A (L 1-17) - 2:22

Apr 26, 2017 at Georgia Southern-2  L 0-7 7 1-36-0 1-11-0 DICKERSON,F (L 0-15)    1 0 6 1:40

* Apr 29, 2017 SOUTH CAROLINA STATE-1 W 8-0 5 2-36-0 2-11-0 MCDOWELL,A (W 2-17    1 3 2 1:32

* Apr 29, 2017 SOUTH CAROLINA STATE-2 W 10-8 7 3-36-0 3-11-0 DICKERSON,F (W 1-15    1 2 8 2:16

* Apr 30, 2017 SOUTH CAROLINA STATE W 7-3 7 4-36-0 4-11-0 MCDOWELL,A (W 3-17    1 4 8 2:03

* = Conference game

() extra inning game
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